

# DALTON FIRE DEPARTMENT

TODD PANGLE  
Fire Chief  
Telephone 706-278-7363  
Fax 706-272-7107  
tpangle@cityofdalton-ga.gov

404 School Street  
Dalton, GA 30720



## PUBLIC SAFETY COMMISSION

Bill Weaver  
Keith Whitworth  
Terry Mathis  
Kenneth E. Willis  
Anthony Walker

## City of Dalton Fire Department Monthly Response Synopsis January 2019

<u>Category</u>	<u>Responses</u>	<u>Percentage</u>
Fire	14	4.82%
Overpressure, Explosion, Overheat	1	0.34%
Rescue/Medical	190	65.51%
Hazardous Condition	9	3.10%
Service Call	9	3.10%
Good Intent	39	13.44%
False Alarm	28	9.65%
<b>Total Responses</b>	<b>290</b>	
<b>Average Response Time</b>	<b>3:25</b>	
<b>Estimated Loss</b>	<b>\$828,858.00</b>	

# DALTON

## Incident Type Period Comparisons

Alarm Date Between {01/01/2019} and {01/31/2019}

Incident Type	01/01/2019	01/01/2018	01/01/2017	01/01/2016
	to 01/31/2019	to 01/31/2018	to 01/31/2017	to 01/31/2016
111 Building fire	6	7	2	2
113 Cooking fire, confined to container	0	0	1	2
114 Chimney or flue fire, confined to chimney or	0	0	1	0
116 Fuel burner/boiler malfunction, fire confined	0	0	0	1
118 Trash or rubbish fire, contained	0	0	1	1
131 Passenger vehicle fire	1	1	2	1
132 Road freight or transport vehicle fire	2	0	0	2
141 Forest, woods or wildland fire	0	1	0	0
142 Brush or brush-and-grass mixture fire	1	7	0	0
143 Grass fire	0	2	2	0
151 Outside rubbish, trash or waste fire	4	1	1	2
154 Dumpster or other outside trash receptacle fire	0	0	3	0
160 Special outside fire, Other	0	1	0	0
251 Excessive heat, scorch burns with no ignition	1	1	1	1
311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	183	226	193	137
322 Motor vehicle accident with injuries	4	2	12	13
323 Motor vehicle/pedestrian accident (MV Ped)	0	0	1	2
324 Motor Vehicle Accident with no injuries	3	2	8	4
352 Extrication of victim(s) from vehicle	0	1	1	1
353 Removal of victim(s) from stalled elevator	0	0	1	0
412 Gas leak (natural gas or LPG)	2	2	4	2
413 Oil or other combustible liquid spill	0	0	1	0
424 Carbon monoxide incident	1	0	1	1
440 Electrical wiring/equipment problem, Other	0	0	0	3
441 Heat from short circuit (wiring), defective/worn	1	2	0	5
442 Overheated motor	1	1	2	0
444 Power line down	1	1	2	1

# DALTON

## Incident Type Period Comparisons

Alarm Date Between {01/01/2019} and {01/31/2019}

Incident Type	01/01/2019	01/01/2018	01/01/2017	01/01/2016
	to 01/31/2019	to 01/31/2018	to 01/31/2017	to 01/31/2016
445 Arcing, shorted electrical equipment	3	2	0	4
461 Building or structure weakened or collapsed	0	1	0	1
500 Service Call, other	1	1	0	0
511 Lock-out	0	0	2	0
520 Water problem, Other	0	1	1	0
522 Water or steam leak	0	7	5	0
531 Smoke or odor removal	0	2	3	0
551 Assist police or other governmental agency	1	0	1	1
553 Public service	4	1	2	4
554 Assist invalid	1	0	0	1
561 Unauthorized burning	2	0	1	1
600 Good intent call, Other	0	1	0	1
611 Dispatched & cancelled en route	26	28	13	17
622 No Incident found on arrival at dispatch address	5	4	4	5
651 Smoke scare, odor of smoke	5	4	1	6
652 Steam, vapor, fog or dust thought to be smoke	2	2	2	0
671 HazMat release investigation w/no HazMat	1	1	0	0
714 Central station, malicious false alarm	1	0	0	0
715 Local alarm system, malicious false alarm	0	1	1	0
721 Bomb scare - no bomb	0	0	0	1
731 Sprinkler activation due to malfunction	0	8	2	1
732 Extinguishing system activation due to	0	3	0	0
733 Smoke detector activation due to malfunction	2	4	5	4
734 Heat detector activation due to malfunction	2	3	0	0
735 Alarm system sounded due to malfunction	2	7	3	5
736 CO detector activation due to malfunction	0	0	1	3
740 Unintentional transmission of alarm, Other	1	0	1	0

DALTON

Incident Type Period Comparisons

Alarm Date Between {01/01/2019} and {01/31/2019}

Incident Type	01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019	01/01/2018 to 01/31/2018	01/01/2017 to 01/31/2017	01/01/2016 to 01/31/2016
741 Sprinkler activation, no fire - unintentional	1	9	0	1
743 Smoke detector activation, no fire -	9	9	9	7
744 Detector activation, no fire - unintentional	1	1	5	7
745 Alarm system activation, no fire - unintentional	8	3	8	6
746 Carbon monoxide detector activation, no CO	1	0	0	0
Totals	290	361	310	257

## DALTON

## Incident Type Report (Monthly Summary )

Alarm Date Between {01/01/2019} And {01/31/2019}

Incident Type	Count	Pct of Incidents	Total Est Loss	Pct of Losses
1 Fire				
111 Building fire	6	2.06%	\$804,035	97.00%
131 Passenger vehicle fire	1	0.34%	\$3,223	0.38%
132 Road freight or transport vehicle fire	2	0.68%	\$21,600	2.60%
142 Brush or brush-and-grass mixture fire	1	0.34%	\$0	0.00%
151 Outside rubbish, trash or waste fire	4	1.37%	\$0	0.00%
	<b>14</b>	<b>4.82%</b>	<b>\$828,858</b>	<b>100.00%</b>
2 Overpressure Rupture, Explosion, Overheat(no fire)				
251 Excessive heat, scorch burns with no	1	0.34%	\$0	0.00%
	<b>1</b>	<b>0.34%</b>	<b>\$0</b>	<b>0.00%</b>
3 Rescue & Emergency Medical Service Incident				
311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	183	63.10%	\$0	0.00%
322 Motor vehicle accident with injuries	4	1.37%	\$0	0.00%
324 Motor Vehicle Accident with no injuries	3	1.03%	\$0	0.00%
	<b>190</b>	<b>65.51%</b>	<b>\$0</b>	<b>0.00%</b>
4 Hazardous Condition (No Fire)				
412 Gas leak (natural gas or LPG)	2	0.68%	\$0	0.00%
424 Carbon monoxide incident	1	0.34%	\$0	0.00%
441 Heat from short circuit (wiring),	1	0.34%	\$0	0.00%
442 Overheated motor	1	0.34%	\$0	0.00%
444 Power line down	1	0.34%	\$0	0.00%
445 Arcing, shorted electrical equipment	3	1.03%	\$0	0.00%
	<b>9</b>	<b>3.10%</b>	<b>\$0</b>	<b>0.00%</b>
5 Service Call				
500 Service Call, other	1	0.34%	\$0	0.00%
551 Assist police or other governmental agency	1	0.34%	\$0	0.00%
553 Public service	4	1.37%	\$0	0.00%
554 Assist invalid	1	0.34%	\$0	0.00%
561 Unauthorized burning	2	0.68%	\$0	0.00%
	<b>9</b>	<b>3.10%</b>	<b>\$0</b>	<b>0.00%</b>
6 Good Intent Call				
611 Dispatched & cancelled en route	26	8.96%	\$0	0.00%

## DALTON

## Incident Type Report (Monthly Summary )

Alarm Date Between {01/01/2019} And {01/31/2019}

Incident Type	Count	Pct of Incidents	Total Est Loss	Pct of Losses
6 Good Intent Call				
622 No Incident found on arrival at dispatch	5	1.72%	\$0	0.00%
651 Smoke scare, odor of smoke	5	1.72%	\$0	0.00%
652 Steam, vapor, fog or dust thought to be	2	0.68%	\$0	0.00%
671 HazMat release investigation w/no HazMat	1	0.34%	\$0	0.00%
	<b>39</b>	<b>13.44%</b>	<b>\$0</b>	<b>0.00%</b>
7 False Alarm & False Call				
714 Central station, malicious false alarm	1	0.34%	\$0	0.00%
733 Smoke detector activation due to	2	0.68%	\$0	0.00%
734 Heat detector activation due to malfunction	2	0.68%	\$0	0.00%
735 Alarm system sounded due to malfunction	2	0.68%	\$0	0.00%
740 Unintentional transmission of alarm, Other	1	0.34%	\$0	0.00%
741 Sprinkler activation, no fire -	1	0.34%	\$0	0.00%
743 Smoke detector activation, no fire -	9	3.10%	\$0	0.00%
744 Detector activation, no fire -	1	0.34%	\$0	0.00%
745 Alarm system activation, no fire -	8	2.75%	\$0	0.00%
746 Carbon monoxide detector activation, no CO	1	0.34%	\$0	0.00%
	<b>28</b>	<b>9.65%</b>	<b>\$0</b>	<b>0.00%</b>

Total Incident Count: 290

Total Est Loss:

\$828,858

DALTON

Dollar Value Saved & Loss Analysis (Monthly)

Alarm Date Between {01/01/2019} And {01/31/2019}

Incident Type	Count	Total Values	Total Losses	Total Saved	Percent Lost	Percent Saved
111 Building fire	6	\$17,072,000	\$804,035	\$16,267,965	4.71%	95.29%
131 Passenger vehicle fire	1	\$2,923	\$3,223	\$-300	110.26%	-10.26%
132 Road freight or	2	\$33,000	\$21,600	\$11,400	65.45%	34.55%
Grand Totals	9	\$17,107,923	\$828,858	\$16,279,065		

Total Percent Lost: 4.84 %

Total Percent Saved: 95.16 %

**Dalton Fire Department  
Medical Incident Study  
EMS On scene/Not on scene Prior to DFD Comparison  
1/1/19 –1/31/19**

**Total incidents in time period – 198**

**EMS on-scene prior to DFD – 51**

**EMS not on-scene prior – 147**

**During the month of January, Dalton Fire Department arrived on-scene prior to Hamilton EMS on 74% of medical responses.**



DALTON

Monthly Unit Response Time Analysis

Alarm Date Between {01/01/2019} And {01/31/2019}  
and Response Code = "1 " (Emergency)

Response		Count	Percentage
Hrs	Mins		
	< 01	16	4.6%
	01	47	13.6%
	02	84	24.4%
	03	98	28.4%
	04	54	15.6%
	05	27	7.8%
	06	7	2.0%
	07	5	1.4%
	08	1	0.2%
	09	2	0.5%
	11	1	0.2%
	12	1	0.2%
	16	1	0.2%

Overall Average Response Time: 00:03:25

DALTON

Monthly Unit Response Time Analysis

Alarm Date Between {01/01/2019} And {01/31/2019}  
and Response Code = "2 " (Non-Emergency)

Response		Count	Percentage
Hrs	Mins		
	< 01	5	12.5%
	02	6	15.0%
	03	7	17.5%
	04	5	12.5%
	05	6	15.0%
	06	4	10.0%
	07	4	10.0%
	08	2	5.0%
	13	1	2.5%

Overall Average Response Time: 00:04:37

DALTON

Civilian Casualties by Incident (Monthly)

Alarm Date Between {01/01/2019} And {01/31/2019}

Incident-Exp#	Alm Date	Alm Time	Resp Time	Location	Incident Type
19-0000120-00	01/13/2019	23:46:09	00:07:33	210 Howell DR /Viridian Fibers	111 Building fire
Cas #:	1	Gomez, Jorge		Gender: Male	DOB:
				Cause: Undetermined	Age: 30
				Severity: Minor	Affil:

Total Civilian Casualty Count 1

DALTON

Fire Service Casualties by Incident (Monthly)

Alarm Date Between {01/01/2019} And {01/31/2019}

Incident	Alm Date	Alm Time	Response	Location	Incident Type
19-0000180-000	01/19/2019	09:02:55	00:04:01	108 Spencer (South) ST /B	424 Carbon monoxide incident
Cas #:	1 Harris, Jason L			Sex: Male	Age: 42
				Cause: 4	Exposure to hazard
				Activity: 65	Providing EMS care
				Severity: 2	First aid only

Total Fire Svc Casualty Count 1

**DALTON**

**Incident List by Incident Number w/Est Loss (Month)**

**Alarm Date Between {01/01/2019} And {01/31/2019}**

Incident	Exp	Alm Date	Time		Location	Incident Type	Est Loss
19-0000001	0	01/01/2019	00:15:04	319	Hamilton (North)	743 Smoke detector activation, no fire	
19-0000002	0	01/01/2019	02:25:17	933	Market	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000003	0	01/01/2019	06:16:13	1898	North Summit	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000004	0	01/01/2019	11:11:19	601	Woodland (West)	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000005	0	01/01/2019	14:53:46	1432	Heather	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000006	0	01/01/2019	17:36:47	501	Tibbs (South)	734 Heat detector activation due to	
19-0000007	0	01/01/2019	17:40:50	2220	Chattanooga	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000008	0	01/01/2019	20:57:05	515	McAfee	151 Outside rubbish, trash or waste	
19-0000009	0	01/01/2019	21:06:56	515	Pentz (South)	733 Smoke detector activation due to	
19-0000010	0	01/02/2019	06:22:18	1257	Glenwood (North)	412 Gas leak (natural gas or LPG)	
19-0000011	0	01/02/2019	07:19:06	744	Jackson	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000012	0	01/02/2019	08:47:10	744	Jackson	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000013	0	01/02/2019	08:52:47	1518	Walnut (West)	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000014	0	01/02/2019	09:54:55	817	Willow Park (East)	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000015	0	01/02/2019	10:12:19	1320	Winton	743 Smoke detector activation, no fire	
19-0000016	0	01/02/2019	10:13:53	1304	May	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000017	0	01/02/2019	11:56:29	MM	I-75 N. Bound	132 Road freight or transport vehicle	\$21,000
19-0000018	0	01/02/2019	12:19:52	1905	Middle Summit	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000019	0	01/02/2019	13:07:56	900	Shugart	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000020	0	01/02/2019	14:51:13		Waugh (East)	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000021	0	01/02/2019	15:12:59	405	School	611 Dispatched & cancelled en route	
19-0000022	0	01/02/2019	20:40:48	403	Live Oak	611 Dispatched & cancelled en route	
19-0000023	0	01/02/2019	21:01:28	616	Walnut (East)	743 Smoke detector activation, no fire	
19-0000024	0	01/02/2019	21:10:53	1502	Anthony	611 Dispatched & cancelled en route	
19-0000025	0	01/02/2019	22:15:26	506	Parkside	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000026	0	01/03/2019	00:13:59		I-75 N. Bound	611 Dispatched & cancelled en route	
19-0000027	0	01/03/2019	06:13:17	1225	Broadrick	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000028	0	01/03/2019	10:38:21	1300	Waugh (West)	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000029	0	01/03/2019	11:59:14	526	Stillwood	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000030	0	01/03/2019	17:15:45	301	Glenwood (North)	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	

**DALTON**

**Incident List by Incident Number w/Est Loss (Month)**

**Alarm Date Between {01/01/2019} And {01/31/2019}**

Incident	Exp	Alm Date	Time		Location	Incident Type	Est Loss
19-0000031	0	01/03/2019	18:02:46	810	Luckie	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000032	0	01/03/2019	20:14:46		Walnut (East)	622 No Incident found on arrival at	
19-0000033	0	01/03/2019	21:27:53	1510	Calloway	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000034	0	01/04/2019	00:10:02	1104	Walston	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000035	0	01/04/2019	01:37:12	623	Fourth	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000036	0	01/04/2019	12:56:16	900	Thornton (South)	740 Unintentional transmission of	
19-0000037	0	01/04/2019	13:01:17	700	Autumn	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000038	0	01/04/2019	13:08:23	906	MLK Jr.	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000039	0	01/04/2019	15:40:21	1404	Pierce	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000040	0	01/04/2019	17:46:57	1012	May	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000041	0	01/04/2019	17:57:05	300	Cappes	445 Arcing, shorted electrical	
19-0000042	0	01/04/2019	20:25:26		I-75 S. Bound	611 Dispatched & cancelled en route	
19-0000043	0	01/05/2019	00:02:21	815	Shugart	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000044	0	01/05/2019	03:43:26	1218	Hamilton (North)	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000045	0	01/05/2019	06:15:14	700	Autumn	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000046	0	01/05/2019	10:18:23	1734	Brighton	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000047	0	01/05/2019	10:40:55	1510	Walnut (West)	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000048	0	01/05/2019	10:50:11		Wilding	622 No Incident found on arrival at	
19-0000049	0	01/05/2019	11:15:10	315	Grade (South)	445 Arcing, shorted electrical	
19-0000050	0	01/05/2019	12:43:42	815	Shugart	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000051	0	01/05/2019	12:54:32		Winton	611 Dispatched & cancelled en route	
19-0000052	0	01/05/2019	15:35:44	1320	Winton	743 Smoke detector activation, no fire	
19-0000053	0	01/05/2019	18:06:54	506	Vernon	151 Outside rubbish, trash or waste	
19-0000054	0	01/06/2019	04:43:53	815	Shugart	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000055	0	01/06/2019	09:09:26	1906	Bedford	743 Smoke detector activation, no fire	
19-0000056	0	01/06/2019	11:14:33	2220	Chattanooga	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000057	0	01/06/2019	12:14:04	1117	Roan	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000058	0	01/06/2019	18:32:49	1704	Briarcliff	561 Unauthorized burning	
19-0000059	0	01/06/2019	18:49:37		Briarcliff	444 Power line down	
19-0000060	0	01/06/2019	21:44:48	404	Lesley	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	

DALTON

Incident List by Incident Number w/Est Loss (Month)

Alarm Date Between {01/01/2019} And {01/31/2019}

Incident	Exp	Alm Date	Time		Location	Incident Type	Est Loss
19-0000061	0	01/06/2019	22:24:53	883	Shugart	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000062	0	01/07/2019	10:43:07	939	Avenue F	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000063	0	01/07/2019	11:49:30	1107	Memorial	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000064	0	01/07/2019	12:24:43	1308	Walnut (West)	745 Alarm system activation, no fire -	
19-0000065	0	01/07/2019	15:44:28	107	Spencer (South)	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000066	0	01/07/2019	17:30:15	1200	Memorial	744 Detector activation, no fire -	
19-0000067	0	01/07/2019	18:02:09	903	Liddell	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000068	0	01/07/2019	21:49:12	1014	Bonanza	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000069	0	01/08/2019	03:42:57	432	Fourth	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000070	0	01/08/2019	06:53:06	310	Chestnut	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000071	0	01/08/2019	13:56:05	2435	Chattanooga	611 Dispatched & cancelled en route	
19-0000072	0	01/08/2019	16:17:12	403	Bristol	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000073	0	01/08/2019	18:11:58	2225	Walnut (East)	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000074	0	01/08/2019	21:17:43	1700	Pin Oak	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000075	0	01/09/2019	04:49:50	1104	Willowdale	714 Central station, malicious false	
19-0000076	0	01/09/2019	06:11:18	310	Chestnut	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000077	0	01/09/2019	13:31:03	109	Waterworks (West)	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000078	0	01/09/2019	14:25:21	629	Fireside	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000079	0	01/09/2019	16:17:08	744	Jackson	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000080	0	01/10/2019	08:36:22	2580	Abutment	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000081	0	01/10/2019	08:43:31		Thornton (South)	651 Smoke scare, odor of smoke	
19-0000082	0	01/10/2019	11:51:57	441	Fourth	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000083	0	01/10/2019	12:42:31		I-75 N. Bound	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000084	0	01/10/2019	13:44:01	1250	Cross Plains	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000085	0	01/10/2019	15:38:20	362	Northgate	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000086	0	01/10/2019	15:53:49	623	Fourth	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000087	0	01/10/2019	16:06:42	1002	Underwood	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000088	0	01/10/2019	17:16:39	1122	Orman	441 Heat from short circuit (wiring),	
19-0000089	0	01/10/2019	17:35:48	1218	Broadrick	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000090	0	01/10/2019	18:57:46	514	Straight	151 Outside rubbish, trash or waste	

**DALTON**

**Incident List by Incident Number w/Est Loss (Month)**

**Alarm Date Between {01/01/2019} And {01/31/2019}**

Incident	Exp	Alm Date	Time	Location	Incident Type	Est Loss
19-0000091	0	01/10/2019	19:16:55	1810 Bridgewater	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000092	0	01/10/2019	20:28:54	900 Shugart	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000093	0	01/11/2019	06:23:30	1803 Waterford	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000094	0	01/11/2019	06:25:12	609 Thornton (South)	551 Assist police or other	
19-0000095	0	01/11/2019	09:14:48	829 Beirut	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000096	0	01/11/2019	09:19:17	872 College	745 Alarm system activation, no fire -	
19-0000097	0	01/11/2019	10:04:31	1308 Walnut (West)	745 Alarm system activation, no fire -	
19-0000098	0	01/11/2019	13:25:12	1005 Cartwright	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000099	0	01/11/2019	13:29:36	Hamilton Conn.	324 Motor Vehicle Accident with no	
19-0000100	0	01/11/2019	14:42:02	520 Waugh (West)	111 Building fire	\$3,000
19-0000101	0	01/11/2019	14:58:26	1325 Walnut (West)	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000102	0	01/11/2019	15:05:21	421 Underwood	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000103	0	01/11/2019	16:54:13	1426 Westover	553 Public service	
19-0000104	0	01/11/2019	23:48:42	924 Avenue F	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000105	0	01/12/2019	02:51:18	706 Sheridan	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000106	0	01/12/2019	03:11:23	MM I-75 S. Bound	251 Excessive heat, scorch burns with	
19-0000107	0	01/12/2019	10:13:58	1116 Willowdale	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000108	0	01/12/2019	11:45:49	1116 Willowdale	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000109	0	01/12/2019	12:10:05	1104 Walston	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000110	0	01/12/2019	12:32:27	307 Grimes (North)	553 Public service	
19-0000111	0	01/12/2019	12:32:40	1108 Walston	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000112	0	01/13/2019	01:23:34	1308 Desota	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000113	0	01/13/2019	04:26:43	404 Wrinkle	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000114	0	01/13/2019	05:44:55	I-75 N. Bound	611 Dispatched & cancelled en route	
19-0000115	0	01/13/2019	14:19:21	897 East Summit	412 Gas leak (natural gas or LPG)	
19-0000116	0	01/13/2019	14:30:02	422 Chattanooga	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000117	0	01/13/2019	14:46:17	519 Hawthorne (West)	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000118	0	01/13/2019	21:05:52	303 Fernwood	671 HazMat release investigation w/no	
19-0000119	0	01/13/2019	22:21:41	785 Fielding	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000120	0	01/13/2019	23:46:09	210 Howell	111 Building fire	\$750,000



**DALTON**

**Incident List by Incident Number w/Est Loss (Month)**

**Alarm Date Between {01/01/2019} And {01/31/2019}**

Incident	Exp	Alm Date	Time	Location	Incident Type	Est Loss
19-0000121	0	01/14/2019	00:40:43	1300 Waugh (West)	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000122	0	01/14/2019	07:19:02	814 Red Clay	651 Smoke scare, odor of smoke	
19-0000123	0	01/14/2019	10:22:15	130 Scenic Valley Pl	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000124	0	01/14/2019	13:49:24	1945 Meadowbrook	611 Dispatched & cancelled en route	
19-0000125	0	01/14/2019	16:34:55	Glenwood (North)	652 Steam, vapor, fog or dust thought	
19-0000126	0	01/14/2019	17:37:09	905 Liddell	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000127	0	01/15/2019	00:03:15	1218 Broadrick	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000128	0	01/15/2019	00:06:49	1822 Dug Gap	622 No Incident found on arrival at	
19-0000129	0	01/15/2019	00:21:21	416 Cedar	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000130	0	01/15/2019	01:55:48	1222 MLK Jr.	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000131	0	01/15/2019	11:25:48	Abutment	324 Motor Vehicle Accident with no	
19-0000132	0	01/15/2019	12:39:40	512 Parkside	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000133	0	01/15/2019	13:11:01	1300 Waugh (West)	745 Alarm system activation, no fire -	
19-0000134	0	01/15/2019	14:29:40	913 Lakeshore (West)	132 Road freight or transport vehicle	\$600
19-0000135	0	01/15/2019	16:06:13	1205 Georgian	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000136	0	01/15/2019	18:21:17	306 Paige	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000137	0	01/15/2019	21:50:14	817 Willow Park (East)	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000138	0	01/16/2019	05:54:56	801 Rucky	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000139	0	01/16/2019	06:50:17	1523 Walnut (West)	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000140	0	01/16/2019	09:58:02	900 Shugart	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000141	0	01/16/2019	11:21:51	111 Glenwood (North)	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000142	0	01/16/2019	12:26:17	1125 Walnut (East)	611 Dispatched & cancelled en route	
19-0000143	0	01/16/2019	12:30:09	1713 Cleveland	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000144	0	01/16/2019	13:12:42	1225 Broadrick	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000145	0	01/16/2019	13:46:45	1404 Pierce	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000146	0	01/16/2019	14:01:57	1306 Underwood	151 Outside rubbish, trash or waste	
19-0000147	0	01/16/2019	14:21:38	310 Chestnut	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000148	0	01/16/2019	16:22:37	1503 Morris (East)	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000149	0	01/16/2019	17:48:29	402 Sixth	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000150	0	01/16/2019	18:32:02	906 Thornton (South)	324 Motor Vehicle Accident with no	

**DALTON**

**Incident List by Incident Number w/Est Loss (Month)**

**Alarm Date Between {01/01/2019} And {01/31/2019}**

<b>Incident</b>	<b>Exp</b>	<b>Alm Date</b>	<b>Time</b>	<b>Location</b>	<b>Incident Type</b>	<b>Est Loss</b>
19-0000151	0	01/16/2019	19:16:09	Grimes (North)	322 Motor vehicle accident with	
19-0000152	0	01/17/2019	00:59:07	1600 MLK Jr.	733 Smoke detector activation due to	
19-0000153	0	01/17/2019	02:54:02	1616 Beechland	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000154	0	01/17/2019	03:51:23	1816 Brady	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000155	0	01/17/2019	11:28:34	713 Morris (East)	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000156	0	01/17/2019	11:47:01	620 Lafayette	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000157	0	01/17/2019	13:16:35	1365 Walnut (West)	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000158	0	01/17/2019	13:51:01	1420 Mineral Springs	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000159	0	01/17/2019	14:18:21	1896 Middle Summit	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000160	0	01/17/2019	16:08:37	1416 Thornton (North)	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000161	0	01/17/2019	17:51:19	2103 Walnut (East)	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000162	0	01/17/2019	20:42:08	209 Henderson (South)	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000163	0	01/18/2019	05:57:18	1517 Covie	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000164	0	01/18/2019	06:10:26	897 East Summit	554 Assist invalid	
19-0000165	0	01/18/2019	07:43:59	Glenwood (North)	322 Motor vehicle accident with	
19-0000166	0	01/18/2019	07:59:49	2450 Abutment	622 No Incident found on arrival at	
19-0000167	0	01/18/2019	08:15:24	2738 Underwood	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000168	0	01/18/2019	08:53:33	1500 Manly	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000169	0	01/18/2019	10:37:51	1807 Wood Valley	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000170	0	01/18/2019	12:27:49	Walnut (West)	322 Motor vehicle accident with	
19-0000171	0	01/18/2019	16:37:42	1524 Morris (East)	611 Dispatched & cancelled en route	
19-0000172	0	01/18/2019	16:42:55	1100 Autumn	611 Dispatched & cancelled en route	
19-0000173	0	01/18/2019	17:50:04	1708 Chestnut Oak	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000174	0	01/18/2019	20:55:24	1302 Underwood	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000175	0	01/18/2019	22:00:21	310 Cappes	652 Steam, vapor, fog or dust thought	
19-0000176	0	01/18/2019	22:45:52	1306 Underwood	611 Dispatched & cancelled en route	
19-0000177	0	01/18/2019	23:32:28	1300 Waugh (West)	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000178	0	01/18/2019	23:47:43	98 Walnut (West)	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000179	0	01/19/2019	00:07:24	715 Juniper	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000180	0	01/19/2019	09:02:55	108 Spencer (South)	424 Carbon monoxide incident	

**DALTON**

**Incident List by Incident Number w/Est Loss (Month)**

**Alarm Date Between {01/01/2019} And {01/31/2019}**

Incident	Exp	Alm Date	Time		Location	Incident Type	Est Loss
19-0000181	0	01/19/2019	11:00:59	519	Hawthorne (West)	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000182	0	01/19/2019	11:15:31	1800	Underwood	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000183	0	01/19/2019	14:53:57	1602	Beverly	111 Building fire	\$5,000
19-0000184	0	01/19/2019	16:06:11	2220	Chattanooga	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000185	0	01/19/2019	22:22:20		I-75 S. Bound	611 Dispatched & cancelled en route	
19-0000186	0	01/20/2019	00:35:03	937	Avenue F	111 Building fire	\$8,000
19-0000187	0	01/20/2019	03:50:27	1325	Walnut (West)	734 Heat detector activation due to	
19-0000188	0	01/20/2019	08:06:26	1906	Brady	611 Dispatched & cancelled en route	
19-0000189	0	01/20/2019	12:23:07	907	Valentine	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000190	0	01/20/2019	18:06:51	604	Red Bird	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000191	0	01/20/2019	18:15:37	307	Grimes (North)	445 Arcing, shorted electrical	
19-0000192	0	01/20/2019	21:10:17	2007	Southview	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000193	0	01/21/2019	02:08:20	1212	Morris (East)	611 Dispatched & cancelled en route	
19-0000194	0	01/21/2019	03:40:48	1121	Riverbend	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000195	0	01/21/2019	07:12:45		Broadrick	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000196	0	01/21/2019	08:50:22	1247	Broadrick	735 Alarm system sounded due to	
19-0000197	0	01/21/2019	10:48:36	339	Ivy Gate	553 Public service	
19-0000198	0	01/21/2019	13:50:24		North Bypass	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000199	0	01/21/2019	15:45:16	1320	Winton	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000200	0	01/21/2019	15:52:27	1300	Waugh (West)	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000201	0	01/21/2019	16:16:22	1034	Factory	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000202	0	01/21/2019	17:06:47	1247	Broadrick	735 Alarm system sounded due to	
19-0000203	0	01/21/2019	17:09:40	1802	Shadow	561 Unauthorized burning	
19-0000204	0	01/21/2019	18:23:05	407	Vann	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000205	0	01/21/2019	21:50:35	711	Hamilton (South)	745 Alarm system activation, no fire -	
19-0000206	0	01/21/2019	23:18:34	815	Shugart	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000207	0	01/22/2019	00:49:01	2150	Arbordale	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000208	0	01/22/2019	01:21:10	407	Roberts	651 Smoke scare, odor of smoke	
19-0000209	0	01/22/2019	03:20:04	2220	Chattanooga	743 Smoke detector activation, no fire	
19-0000210	0	01/22/2019	07:55:49	1222	MLK Jr.	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	

**DALTON**

**Incident List by Incident Number w/Est Loss (Month)**

**Alarm Date Between {01/01/2019} And {01/31/2019}**

Incident	Exp	Alm Date	Time	Location	Incident Type	Est Loss
19-0000211	0	01/22/2019	10:42:42	1465 Westover	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000212	0	01/22/2019	10:51:40	204 Industrial (West)	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000213	0	01/22/2019	12:00:51	136 Nickie	745 Alarm system activation, no fire -	
19-0000214	0	01/22/2019	16:13:26	101 Selvidge St. (South)	746 Carbon monoxide detector	
19-0000215	0	01/22/2019	17:07:48	814 Red Clay	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000216	0	01/22/2019	17:12:44	104 Fort Hill	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000217	0	01/22/2019	19:12:40	1506 Summer Gate Way	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000218	0	01/23/2019	01:47:30	1903 Summit View	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000219	0	01/23/2019	06:55:18	626 Sheridan	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000220	0	01/23/2019	11:35:22	580 Walnut (East)	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000221	0	01/23/2019	11:49:37	650 College	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000222	0	01/23/2019	17:35:53	1906 Bedford	611 Dispatched & cancelled en route	
19-0000223	0	01/23/2019	18:11:21	1102 Burleyson	743 Smoke detector activation, no fire	
19-0000224	0	01/24/2019	03:50:14	712 Skylark	611 Dispatched & cancelled en route	
19-0000225	0	01/24/2019	04:37:55	905 West Bridge	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000226	0	01/24/2019	07:07:27	332 Northgate	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000227	0	01/24/2019	12:19:40	Walnut (West)	322 Motor vehicle accident with	
19-0000228	0	01/24/2019	13:20:24	1809 Southmont	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000229	0	01/24/2019	13:37:52	438 Bear Creek	741 Sprinkler activation, no fire -	
19-0000230	0	01/24/2019	16:50:36	1275 Cross Plains	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000231	0	01/24/2019	17:36:45	2501 Walnut (East)	611 Dispatched & cancelled en route	
19-0000232	0	01/24/2019	22:50:43	2021 Shields	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000233	0	01/25/2019	08:35:50	1300 Waugh (West)	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000234	0	01/25/2019	15:00:33	1280 Veterans	553 Public service	
19-0000235	0	01/25/2019	15:27:01	1300 Waugh (West)	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000236	0	01/25/2019	15:53:10	213 High Mountain	611 Dispatched & cancelled en route	
19-0000237	0	01/25/2019	17:32:12	2220 Chattanooga	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000238	0	01/25/2019	20:40:38	708 Morris (East)	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000239	0	01/25/2019	21:30:04	1910 Brookhaven (West)	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000240	0	01/25/2019	21:37:20	Walnut (West)	611 Dispatched & cancelled en route	

**DALTON**

**Incident List by Incident Number w/Est Loss (Month)**

**Alarm Date Between {01/01/2019} And {01/31/2019}**

Incident	Exp	Alm Date	Time	Location	Incident Type	Est Loss
19-0000241	0	01/25/2019	22:24:33	2000 Chattanooga	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000242	0	01/26/2019	01:47:13	507 McAfee	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000243	0	01/26/2019	03:17:22	1116 Willowdale	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000244	0	01/26/2019	08:06:08	816 Walnut Square	745 Alarm system activation, no fire -	
19-0000245	0	01/26/2019	08:53:30	1301 Glenwood (North)	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000246	0	01/26/2019	09:18:27	510 Fairview	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000247	0	01/26/2019	14:32:01	307 Brickyard	142 Brush or brush-and-grass mixture	
19-0000248	0	01/26/2019	14:43:29	601 MLK Jr.	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000249	0	01/26/2019	18:01:20	1225 Broadrick	743 Smoke detector activation, no fire	
19-0000250	0	01/26/2019	21:48:42	424 Sheridan	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000251	0	01/26/2019	21:52:38	800 Glenwood	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000252	0	01/26/2019	22:34:55	1104 Brookwood	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000253	0	01/27/2019	07:11:19	424 Sheridan	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000254	0	01/27/2019	09:30:39	613 Woodland (West)	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000255	0	01/27/2019	14:06:52	1010 Hair	131 Passenger vehicle fire	\$3,223
19-0000256	0	01/27/2019	22:25:13	403 Meeting	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000257	0	01/27/2019	23:50:43	1104 Walston	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000258	0	01/27/2019	23:54:06	712 Corey	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000259	0	01/28/2019	02:20:45	203 Mountain View	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000260	0	01/28/2019	13:59:30	98 Walnut (West)	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000261	0	01/28/2019	16:09:26	319 Keith	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000262	0	01/28/2019	19:32:16	436 Whitener	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000263	0	01/28/2019	19:43:45	1220 Broadrick	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000264	0	01/29/2019	03:53:30	319 Hamilton (North)	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000265	0	01/29/2019	14:26:29	2021 Shields	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000266	0	01/29/2019	14:48:03	2220 Chattanooga	611 Dispatched & cancelled en route	
19-0000267	0	01/29/2019	14:58:15	1801 David	111 Building fire	\$38,000
19-0000268	0	01/29/2019	15:09:47	381 Castle	442 Overheated motor	
19-0000269	0	01/29/2019	15:40:34	1002 Nelson	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000270	0	01/29/2019	19:12:15	MM342 I-75 N. Bound	611 Dispatched & cancelled en route	

DALTON

Incident List by Incident Number w/Est Loss (Month)

Alarm Date Between {01/01/2019} And {01/31/2019}

Incident	Exp	Alm Date	Time	Location	Incident Type	Est Loss
19-0000271	0	01/30/2019	00:46:09	1320 Morris (East)	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000272	0	01/30/2019	02:37:57	507 Anderson	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000273	0	01/30/2019	10:30:06	1016 Bonanza	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000274	0	01/30/2019	13:27:19	1024 Roan	500 Service Call, other	
19-0000275	0	01/30/2019	13:54:02	123 Dublin	611 Dispatched & cancelled en route	
19-0000276	0	01/30/2019	14:07:57	1214 Acme	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000277	0	01/30/2019	15:42:40	1109 Lakemont	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000278	0	01/30/2019	18:54:00	1125 Walnut (East)	622 No Incident found on arrival at	
19-0000279	0	01/30/2019	19:24:27	622 Fifth	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000280	0	01/30/2019	19:49:59	Walnut (East)	611 Dispatched & cancelled en route	
19-0000281	0	01/30/2019	20:10:10	1104 Walston	111 Building fire	\$35
19-0000282	0	01/30/2019	21:06:07	1365 Walnut (West)	651 Smoke scare, odor of smoke	
19-0000283	0	01/30/2019	21:09:03	122 Huntington	745 Alarm system activation, no fire -	
19-0000284	0	01/31/2019	00:33:18	127 Altamont	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000285	0	01/31/2019	09:52:06	1500 Manly	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000286	0	01/31/2019	12:46:13	519 Hawthorne (West)	651 Smoke scare, odor of smoke	
19-0000287	0	01/31/2019	13:01:59	204 Walker	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	
19-0000288	0	01/31/2019	16:37:53	1007 Cargal	611 Dispatched & cancelled en route	
19-0000289	0	01/31/2019	20:52:15	1320 Winton	743 Smoke detector activation, no fire	
19-0000290	0	01/31/2019	21:23:08	403 Lesley	311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	

**Total Incident Count    290**

**Total Est Loss**

**\$828,858**

# **Training Division Monthly Report**

## **January 2019**

### **Overview**

The department attended facility tours at numerous Shaw Floors facilities as part of a joint effort to improve risk awareness, communication, and operational efficiency during emergency responses to these locations. Annual CPR/AED recertification training was completed by all sworn personnel. Monthly training included territory familiarization, pre-fire training, core competency check-offs, special operations training, and company level drills chosen by company officers. Training hours during the month of January totaled 3,097.

### **Outside Schools**

The department is hosting a 16-hour course entitled Modular Emergency Response Radiological Transport Training (MERRTT) delivered by GEMA and the U.S. Department of Energy. Day 1 of the course was completed in January and the second day is scheduled for the first week of February.

The Training Division delivered a scenario based rapid intervention refresher course to all suppression personnel.

One of the department's GSAR members attended a wilderness search and rescue coordinator course delivered by GEMA.

Two DFD personnel attended a course on EOC operations & planning for all-hazards hosted by Whitfield County EMA and delivered by Texas A&M Engineering Extension Service.

Additional off-campus training included:

Axioms of Leadership	Chatsworth, GA	5
Axioms Revisited	Chatsworth, GA	2
Structural Fire Control Instructor	GPSTC	1

### **Support Functions**

- 133 hours were spent completing apparatus checks and equipment replenishment
- Cleaning and maintenance activities accounted for 654 hours in January
- 4 hours were dedicated to fire investigation and related activities

# Prevention Division Monthly Report

## January 2019

### Inspections

Annual Inspections	Total:	120
Apartment Inspections	Total:	
Site Inspections	Total:	29
Fire Alarm Inspection	Total:	
Sprinkler System Inspection	Total:	
New Kitchen Hood Inspections	Total:	2
Knox Box Installation	Total:	3
Occupational Tax Certificate Inspections	Total:	16
Alcohol Inspections	Total:	
50 Percent Inspections	Total:	
80 Percent Inspections	Total:	2
100 Percent Inspections	Total:	1
Pre-Incident Surveys	Total:	14
<b>Total Inspections</b>		<b>187</b>

### Public Relations

#### Fire Safety Education

Events	Total:	5
Staff Members Participated	Total:	9
Staff Hours	Total:	8
Number of Adults Reached	Total:	27
Number of Children Reached	Total:	309
<b>Total Residents Reached</b>		<b>336</b>

### Smoke Detector Installation

Events	Total:	
Staff Members Participated	Total:	
Staff Hours	Total:	
Total Smoke Detectors Installed	Total:	
Total Number of Adults Reached	Total:	
Total Number of Children Reached	Total:	
<b>Total Residents Reached</b>		<b>0</b>



# DALTON

## Monthly Prevention Inspections by Type

Date Completed Between {01/01/2019} And  
{01/31/2019}

Date	Time	Occupancy	Hrs	Fee
<b>200 INSPECTION - Annual</b>				
01/07/2019	14:34	40007 Invista 2104 Fiber Park DR /B	0.22	
01/07/2019	14:28	40010 Invista 745 College DR /C	0.10	
01/07/2019	14:46	50080 Atlantic Capital 1237 Glenwood (North) AVE	0.03	
01/07/2019	14:33	50040 CAPTAIN D's SEAFOOD 1236 Glenwood (North) AVE	0.05	
01/07/2019	14:38	50081 Popeyes 1247 Glenwood (North) AVE	0.06	
01/07/2019	14:23	50007 Duvall Chemical 801 Legion DR	0.01	
01/02/2019	12:30	40003 Vertex Investment Partners 2201 Executive Park DR	0.30	
01/02/2019	10:51	40008 FBI Dalton Resident Agency 705 College DR	0.02	
01/02/2019	13:15	40012 Holiday Inn Express 865 Holiday Inn DR	0.53	
01/02/2019	09:55	30020 Benchmark Physical Therapy 1508 Thornton (North) AVE /106,108,110	0.40	
01/02/2019	09:16	50053 Kroger 1205 Glenwood (North) AVE	0.09	
01/03/2019	10:57	40011 Dalton State Athletics 730 College DR	0.06	
01/03/2019	11:07	40013 Howard Johnson 790 College DR	0.24	
01/03/2019	10:30	50095 Boy's and Girls Club 1007 Underwood ST	0.01	
01/03/2019	10:39	50049 Apex Spine Center 1716 Cleveland RD /700	0.03	
01/04/2019	09:13	40002 NW Gerogia Trade and Convention Center 2211 Dug Gap Battle RD	1.04	
01/04/2019	13:15	40015 Quality Inn 875 College DR	0.29	
01/07/2019	09:51	50015 Tandus 1210 Royal DR	0.03	
01/07/2019	10:00	50025 Windstream 914 Vista DR	0.01	

**DALTON**

**Monthly Prevention Inspections by Type**

**Date Completed Between {01/01/2019} And  
{01/31/2019}**

<b>Date</b>	<b>Time</b>	<b>Occupancy</b>	<b>Hrs</b>	<b>Fee</b>
<b>200 INSPECTION - Annual</b>				
01/08/2019	09:51	40016 Super 8 911 Market ST	0.18	
01/08/2019	11:37	40044 SPRINT PCS 1333 Walnut (West) AVE	0.07	
01/08/2019	12:15	40045 BIG LOTS 1335 Walnut (West) AVE	0.45	
01/08/2019	12:49	40047 Tobacco Outlet 1339 Walnut (West) AVE	0.13	
01/08/2019	10:57	40057 Massage 1321 Walnut (West) AVE /# 5	0.15	
01/08/2019	11:18	40058 H&R BLOCK 1323 Walnut (West) AVE	0.15	
01/08/2019	13:13	40059 KROGER 1365 Walnut (West) AVE	0.79	
01/08/2019	14:07	40060 Jersey Mike's Subs 1367 Walnut (West) AVE	0.13	
01/08/2019	11:07	40065 Reflexology 1323 Walnut (West) AVE /Suite 1	0.05	
01/10/2019	13:49	40034 Tanger Outlet Center Offices 1001 Market ST /Suite 12 A	0.34	
01/10/2019	11:56	40052 Petland 1343 Walnut (West) AVE	0.16	
01/11/2019	12:15	40049 Liberty Tax 1345 Walnut (West) AVE	0.15	
01/11/2019	09:41	40066 Ed Kirby Chevrolet 1501 Walnut (West) AVE	0.52	
01/11/2019	12:10	40098 Comfort Inn & Suites 905 West Bridge RD	0.76	
01/14/2019		50006 Western Sizzlin 501 Legion DR	0.00	
01/14/2019	10:13	40105 Chilis 881 College DR	0.36	
01/14/2019	14:07	40108 Christ Reformed Baptist Church 1378 Dug Gap RD	0.39	
01/14/2019	09:35	40109 Cohutta Banking Co. 1416 Dug Gap RD	0.00	
01/14/2019	09:42	40110 Orchid Cleaners 1325 Dug Gap RD	0.19	

**DALTON**

**Monthly Prevention Inspections by Type**

**Date Completed Between {01/01/2019} And  
{01/31/2019}**

<b>Date</b>	<b>Time</b>	<b>Occupancy</b>	<b>Hrs</b>	<b>Fee</b>
<b>200 INSPECTION - Annual</b>				
01/15/2019	10:16	40062 Shoney's 1302 Walnut (West) AVE	0.32	
01/15/2019	10:42	40064 Applebee's 1322 Walnut (West) AVE	0.33	
01/15/2019	11:11	40016 Super 8 911 Market ST	0.02	
01/15/2019	15:33	40099 Paul C. Parker (Attorney) 1514 Walnut (West) AVE	0.00	
01/15/2019	14:04	40117 Restoration Recovery 1500 Dug Gap RD	0.00	
01/15/2019	13:25	40119 Peds Care, P.C. 1933 Shields RD	0.20	
01/16/2019	13:23	40048 AMERICA'S BEST CONTACT & EYEGLASSES 1341 Walnut (West) AVE	0.13	
01/16/2019	13:43	40050 CI CI'S PIZZA 1345 Walnut (West) AVE /Suite 2	0.18	
01/16/2019	13:35	40051 Atlas Physical 1347 Walnut (West) AVE	0.11	
01/16/2019	14:13	40068 LOS PABLO'S 1513 Walnut (West) AVE /SUITE 5 & 6/Suite 5 & 6	0.24	
01/16/2019	14:30	40073 Planet Fitness 1515 Walnut (West) AVE	0.26	
01/16/2019	10:32	40114 Pine Needle Gift Shoppe 1319 Dug Gap RD	0.35	
01/16/2019	12:42	40115 Simply Delightful Consignment 1407 Dug Gap RD	0.30	
01/17/2019	10:49	40046 DALTON NAILS 1337 Walnut (West) AVE	0.12	
01/17/2019	10:20	40156 Fuji Japanese Steakhouse 1321 Walnut (West) AVE /Suite 1	0.31	
01/18/2019	08:48	50052 K- Mart 1203 Glenwood (North) AVE /Dalton, GA 30719	0.01	
01/18/2019	08:52	50050 Vacant 1716 Cleveland RD /800	0.06	
01/18/2019	09:26	50084 Burger King 310 Northgate DR	0.16	
01/18/2019	09:18	50042 Checkers 1300 Glenwood (North) AVE	0.08	

**DALTON**

**Monthly Prevention Inspections by Type**

**Date Completed Between {01/01/2019} And  
{01/31/2019}**

<b>Date</b>	<b>Time</b>	<b>Occupancy</b>	<b>Hrs</b>	<b>Fee</b>
<b>200 INSPECTION - Annual</b>				
01/18/2019	10:22	50086 La Fiesta 1525 Cleveland HWY /Suite 2 & 3	0.11	
01/18/2019	10:29	50087 Pizza Hut 1525 Cleveland HWY /Suite 1	0.03	
01/18/2019	08:53	50007 Duvall Chemical 801 Legion DR	0.01	
01/21/2019	10:24	50023 Shiroki North America 1300 Veterans DR	0.01	
01/21/2019	10:24	40111 Vacant 696 Shields RD	0.00	
01/21/2019	10:55	40112 Timothy Q. Rushing, D.M.D. 1400 Dug Gap RD	0.17	
01/21/2019	11:22	40118 Pulmonary & Sleep Medicine 1420 Mineral Springs RD	0.10	
01/23/2019	10:20	40017 Carpet Express 915 Market ST	0.04	
01/23/2019	14:57	40042 Smile Doctor 1205 Walnut (West) AVE	0.11	
01/23/2019	09:36	40067 IHOP 1510 Walnut (West) AVE	0.34	
01/23/2019	10:07	40078 Days Inn 1518 Walnut (West) AVE	0.38	
01/23/2019	10:54	40079 O'Charley's 1520 Walnut (West) AVE	0.13	
01/23/2019	13:26	40080 AT&T 1526 Walnut (West) AVE	0.07	
01/23/2019	13:38	40083 Country Inn and Suites 903 West Bridge RD	0.54	
01/24/2019	11:00	40038 Stadium BBQ 1001 Market ST /Suite 14	0.03	
01/24/2019	09:52	40082 Red Lobster 901 West Bridge RD	0.36	
01/24/2019	10:43	40086 Longhorn Steak House 1315 Walnut (West) AVE	0.56	
01/24/2019	16:23	40013 Howard Johnson 790 College DR	0.03	
01/24/2019	13:04	40098 Comfort Inn & Suites 905 West Bridge RD	0.07	

**DALTON**

**Monthly Prevention Inspections by Type**

**Date Completed Between {01/01/2019} And  
{01/31/2019}**

<b>Date</b>	<b>Time</b>	<b>Occupancy</b>	<b>Hrs</b>	<b>Fee</b>
<b>200 INSPECTION - Annual</b>				
01/24/2019	09:02	40113 David J. Cassidy D.M.D. 1403 Dug Gap RD	0.27	
01/24/2019	09:23	40116 Dug Gap Family Dentistry 1405 Dug Gap RD	0.14	
01/24/2019	14:49	40121 Cutting corners 1325 Dug Gap RD /A	0.04	
01/24/2019	09:52	40122 Michael's fine arts & framing 1327 Dug Gap RD /Suite 2	0.07	
01/24/2019	09:47	40123 M & J Sew Shop 1325 Dug Gap RD /B	0.07	
01/25/2019	10:54	40157 Dug Gap Day Care 1422 Mineral Springs RD	0.00	
01/25/2019	11:01	40161 Georgia Hope Family & Childrens 1414 Dug Gap RD	0.38	
01/25/2019	10:25	40162 State Farm 1904 Shields RD	0.24	
01/25/2019	13:24	40129 Soni Orthodontics 1209 Walnut (West) AVE /Suite #1	0.00	
01/25/2019	13:27	40130 Build Mortgage 1209 Walnut (West) AVE /Suite 2	0.00	
01/25/2019	13:28	40131 Vacant 1209 Walnut (West) AVE /Suite #4	0.00	
01/25/2019	13:31	40132 Alliance Physical Therapy 1209 Walnut (West) AVE /Suite #5	0.12	
01/25/2019	13:42	40134 Carson's Salon 1209 Walnut (West) AVE /Suite #8	0.07	
01/25/2019	13:51	40147 Allstate Insurance 1209 Walnut (West) AVE /Suite #10	0.08	
01/25/2019	13:57	40148 Bella Medical Spa 1209 Walnut (West) AVE /Suite #11	0.07	
01/25/2019	14:09	40149 The Nails Place 1209 Walnut (West) AVE /Suite #12	0.04	
01/28/2019	14:43	40039 BMB Enterprises 797 Threadmill RD	0.25	
01/28/2019	15:09	40040 Vacant 706 Threadmill RD	0.00	
01/28/2019	14:27	40053 Vacant 1353 Walnut (West) AVE	0.00	

# DALTON

## Monthly Prevention Inspections by Type

Date Completed Between {01/01/2019} And  
{01/31/2019}

Date	Time	Occupancy	Hrs	Fee
<b>200 INSPECTION - Annual</b>				
01/28/2019	14:27	40054 VACANT 1355 Walnut (West) AVE	0.00	
01/28/2019	14:27	40055 VACANT 1357 Walnut (West) AVE	0.00	
01/28/2019	14:27	40056 VACANT 1359 Walnut (West) AVE	0.00	
01/28/2019	14:52	40141 Pearle Vision 1207 Walnut (West) AVE	0.22	
01/29/2019	13:31	50016 Tandus 311 Smith Industrial BLVD	0.01	
01/29/2019	10:29	40085 MINOR, BELL & NEAL 745 College DR /B	0.04	
01/29/2019	10:37	40084 Thompson Energy 745 College DR /A	0.16	
01/29/2019	10:14	40090 Courtyard by Marriott 785 College DR	0.06	
01/29/2019	12:23	50052 K- Mart 1203 Glenwood (North) AVE /Dalton, GA 30719	0.01	
01/30/2019	11:51	40074 Homestead Hospice 1514 Walnut (West) AVE /Suite 3	0.00	
01/30/2019	11:43	40076 CPR 1514 Walnut (West) AVE /Suite 1	0.12	
01/30/2019	11:51	40077 Vacant 1514 Walnut (West) AVE /Suite 4	0.00	
01/30/2019	11:15	40128 Dalton Grocery & Tobacco 1321 Dug Gap RD	0.10	
01/30/2019	10:46	40130 Build Mortgage 1209 Walnut (West) AVE /Suite 2	0.00	
01/30/2019	10:51	40188 Edward Jones 1209 Walnut (West) AVE /Suite 3	0.14	
01/31/2019	12:48	40041 CHRIST CHURCH PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 510 Tibbs (South) RD	0.52	
01/31/2019	10:04	40081 RED ROOF INN 1529 Walnut (West) AVE	0.41	
01/31/2019	10:42	40087 Haigler and Co. 800 College DR /A AND B SUITE/Suite C	0.07	
01/31/2019	12:32	40088 Vacant 1507 Walnut (West) AVE	0.00	

**DALTON**

**Monthly Prevention Inspections by Type**

**Date Completed Between {01/01/2019} And  
{01/31/2019}**

<b>Date</b>	<b>Time</b>	<b>Occupancy</b>	<b>Hrs</b>	<b>Fee</b>
<b>200 INSPECTION - Annual</b>				
01/31/2019	15:33	40125 Vacant 1325 Dug Gap RD /D	0.00	
01/31/2019	15:34	40126 Vacant 1325 Dug Gap RD /E	0.00	
01/31/2019	09:56	40133 Dr. Carson (Medical Office) 1209 Walnut (West) AVE /Suite #6&7	0.28	
01/25/2019	15:29	40043 Las Palmas 1331 Walnut (West) AVE	0.32	
01/25/2019	10:13	40061 Sonic 1369 Walnut (West) AVE	0.08	
01/25/2019	10:51	40089 Outback Steakhouse 955 Market ST	0.32	
<b>Total Activities for Type: 120</b>			<b>19.46</b>	

<b>210 INSPECTION - Site</b>				
01/25/2019	10:34	40069 Hot Stone Massage 1513 Walnut (West) AVE /SUITE 1/Suite 4	0.01	
01/25/2019	10:32	40071 Total Health Chiropractic 1513 Walnut (West) AVE /SUITE 3/Suite 3	0.04	
01/30/2019		10360 H. M. C. NORMAN BURKETT BUILDING 1200 Memorial DR	0.00	
01/24/2019		40174 New Construction 1304 Walnut (West) AVE /Suite 1	0.00	
01/22/2019		10070 City Park School 405 School ST	0.00	
01/22/2019		10762 Native 825 Chattanooga AVE /3/4	0.00	
01/19/2019		10196 Baja Coop 222 Hamilton (North) ST	1.50	
01/22/2019		30033 Guest Inn 2220 Chattanooga RD	1.00	
01/23/2019		40063 Food City 1308 Walnut (West) AVE	0.00	
01/23/2019		10755 The Mill at Crown Garden 825 Chattanooga AVE	0.00	
01/23/2019		10756 Sol de Mayo 825 Chattanooga AVE /11	0.00	

**DALTON**

**Monthly Prevention Inspections by Type**

**Date Completed Between {01/01/2019} And  
{01/31/2019}**

<b>Date</b>	<b>Time</b>	<b>Occupancy</b>	<b>Hrs</b>	<b>Fee</b>
<b>210 INSPECTION - Site</b>				
01/03/2019		10085 The Chop Shop 209 Cuyler (west) ST	0.00	
01/15/2019		20278 City of Refuge 120 Morris (East) ST	2.00	
01/16/2019		50088 Cold Creek 101 North Oaks DR /Suite 1	0.00	
01/16/2019		10755 The Mill at Crown Garden 825 Chattanooga AVE	0.00	
01/16/2019		10756 Sol de Mayo 825 Chattanooga AVE /11	0.00	
01/15/2019		10777 Alliant Health Plans 201 Waugh (West) ST /Suite 300	0.00	
01/15/2019		10778 Health One Alliance, LLC 201 Waugh (West) ST /Suite 400	0.00	
01/14/2019		20673 Viridian 210 Howell DR	0.00	
01/11/2019		40002 NW Gerogia Trade and Convention Center 2211 Dug Gap Battle RD	0.00	
01/11/2019		40170 Ulta Beauty 1310 Walnut (West) AVE /Suite 1	0.00	
01/11/2019		40104 Waffle House 1531 Walnut (West) AVE	0.00	
01/10/2019		10548 Tienda Y Carniceria La Michoacana 608 MLK Jr. BLVD	0.00	
01/10/2019		10395 INDUSTRIAL BEARING 1209 Morris (East) ST	0.00	
01/10/2019		30287 Anna Shaw's Children Institute 1201 Burleyson RD	0.00	
01/08/2019		40020 Holiday Inn Express 934 Market ST	0.00	
01/08/2019		10258 Expressway Samples 108 Westcott WAY	0.00	
01/07/2019		40037 See suite 14 1001 Market ST /Suite 14 A	0.00	
01/02/2019		10756 Sol de Mayo 825 Chattanooga AVE /11	0.00	



**DALTON**

**Monthly Prevention Inspections by Type**

**Date Completed Between {01/01/2019} And  
{01/31/2019}**

<b>Date</b>	<b>Time</b>	<b>Occupancy</b>	<b>Hrs</b>	<b>Fee</b>
<b>210 INSPECTION - Site</b>				
=====				
<b>Total Activities for Type:</b>			<b>29</b>	<b>4.55</b>
 <b>250 INSPECTION - New Kitchen Hood Installation</b>				
-----				
01/09/2019		40063 Food City 1308 Walnut (West) AVE	0.00	
01/25/2019	10:03	10085 The Chop Shop 209 Cuyler (west) ST	0.12	
-----				
<b>Total Activities for Type:</b>			<b>2</b>	<b>0.12</b>
 <b>251 INSPECTION - Knox Box Installation</b>				
-----				
01/22/2019		10042 Big Brothers/Big Sisters 101 Crawford (East) ST /Suite 400	0.00	
01/21/2019		40063 Food City 1308 Walnut (West) AVE	0.00	
01/08/2019		40172 Pet Smart 1310 Walnut (West) AVE /Suite 3	0.00	
-----				
<b>Total Activities for Type:</b>			<b>3</b>	<b>0.00</b>
 <b>261 INSPECTION - OTC</b>				
-----				
01/09/2019		40063 Food City 1308 Walnut (West) AVE	0.00	
01/09/2019		10775 Griffin Medical Services 1210 Broadrick DR /Suite 2	0.00	
01/15/2019		10779 The Friesen Center 404 Thornton (South) AVE	0.00	
01/15/2019		20770 United Karate Studios Dalton 1132 Walnut (East) AVE	0.00	
01/15/2019		10776 O. Pintor Trucking LLC 317 Matilda (East) ST	0.00	
01/07/2019		30011 JBrennon Construction Inc. 1419 Chattanooga AVE /Suite 1	0.00	
01/07/2019		10125 Americas Tax 301 Glenwood (North) AVE /Suite 1	0.00	

**DALTON**

**Monthly Prevention Inspections by Type**

**Date Completed Between {01/01/2019} And  
{01/31/2019}**

<b>Date</b>	<b>Time</b>	<b>Occupancy</b>	<b>Hrs</b>	<b>Fee</b>
<b>261 INSPECTION - OTC</b>				
01/08/2019	16:10	20763 Dominican Salon by Margarita 700 Fifth AVE /Suite A	0.05	
01/08/2019	15:24	20764 Cacao Dominican Restaurant Inc. 702 Fifth AVE	0.11	
01/07/2019	11:36	10771 American Import Auto Parts LLC. 412 Hamilton (North) ST	0.03	
01/18/2019		30222 Village Podiatry 1505 Professional CT	0.00	
01/18/2019	08:36	10028 Cross Ins. Co 101 Crawford (East) ST /suite 102	0.05	
01/23/2019	16:00	20771 Salon Garibaldi 1309 Morris (East) ST	0.00	
01/23/2019		10557 BB&T 201 Waugh (West) ST	0.00	
01/29/2019	13:46	10022 B & B Wings and Grill Inc. 1218 Thornton (North) AVE	0.11	
01/25/2019	11:29	40063 Food City 1308 Walnut (West) AVE	0.06	
<b>Total Activities for Type: 16</b>			<b>0.41</b>	
<b>280 INSPECTION - 80</b>				
01/16/2019		10557 BB&T 201 Waugh (West) ST	0.00	
01/23/2019	09:00	10762 Native 825 Chattanooga AVE /3/4	0.40	
<b>Total Activities for Type: 2</b>			<b>0.40</b>	
<b>290 INSPECTION - 100</b>				
01/03/2019	13:55	40104 Waffle House 1531 Walnut (West) AVE	0.45	
<b>Total Activities for Type: 1</b>			<b>0.45</b>	

# DALTON

## Monthly Prevention Inspections by Type

Date Completed Between {01/01/2019} And  
{01/31/2019}

Date	Time	Occupancy	Hrs	Fee
<b>501 PRE-INCIDENT SURVEY</b>				
01/07/2019	10:00	30277 Pediatrics of Dalton 1409 Chattanooga AVE	0.00	
01/07/2019		30246 Center for Spine and pain Medicine 1413 Chattanooga AVE	0.00	
01/07/2019		50001 U.S FLOORS 1301 C & L DR	0.00	
01/07/2019		50134 Autumn Ridge 850 Autumn CT	0.00	
01/07/2019		50133 Dalton Aircraft 4465 Airport RD	0.00	
01/07/2019		50132 Dalton Airport 4483 Airport RD	0.00	
01/07/2019	13:30	10313 HEALTHIER CHOICE CPTS.& CUSHIONS 401 Jones ST	0.50	
01/07/2019	10:00	20726 Reddy Ice 426 Hamilton (South) ST	0.50	
01/07/2019	13:00	20370 Subway 906 Thornton (South) AVE /D	0.00	
01/07/2019	13:00	20371 A K Tobacco Outlet 906 Thornton (South) AVE /B	0.00	
01/07/2019	13:00	20372 Twisted Sisters 906 Thornton (South) AVE /A	0.00	
01/07/2019	13:00	20373 Taqueria El Rojo 904 Thornton (South) AVE	0.00	
01/07/2019	13:00	20660 Vacant 923 Thornton (South) AVE	0.00	
01/31/2019	10:00	10754 Dalton Fire Department Station 1 404 School ST	2.00	
<b>Total Activities for Type: 14</b>			<b>3.00</b>	

**Grand Total Activities: 187**

**Grand Totals: 28.39 0.00**

**DALTON**

**Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy**

**Violation Date Reported Between {01/01/2019} And  
{01/31/2019}**

**40132**            **Alliance Physical Therapy**  
**1209 Walnut (West) AVE**  
**Suite #5**  
**Dalton, GA 30720**

<b>Reported</b>	<b>Code/Description</b>	<b>Count</b>	<b>Article</b>	<b>Division</b>	<b>Page</b>
01/25/2019	2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements	1			0
<b>Notes:</b> Install Knox Box on building. Order at <a href="http://www.knoxbox.com">www.knoxbox.com</a> select Dalton Fire Department. Should be installed near front door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground. Make sure to put the sticker on the door. Ensure proper key is in place to access building. Add Knox Box to building within 6 months.					

-----  
**Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 1**

**40147**            **Allstate Insurance**  
**1209 Walnut (West) AVE**  
**Suite #10**  
**Dalton, GA 30720**

<b>Reported</b>	<b>Code/Description</b>	<b>Count</b>	<b>Article</b>	<b>Division</b>	<b>Page</b>
01/25/2019	2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements	1			0
<b>Notes:</b> Install Knox Box on building. Order at <a href="http://www.knoxbox.com">www.knoxbox.com</a> select Dalton Fire Department. Should be installed near front door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground. Make sure to put the sticker on the door. Ensure proper key is in place to access building. Add Knox Box to building.					

-----  
**Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 1**

**40048**            **AMERICA'S BEST CONTACT & EYEGLASSES**  
**1341 Walnut (West) AVE**  
**Dalton, GA 30720**

<b>Reported</b>	<b>Code/Description</b>	<b>Count</b>	<b>Article</b>	<b>Division</b>	<b>Page</b>
01/16/2019	2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements	1			0
<b>Notes:</b> Install Knox Box on building. Order at <a href="http://www.knoxbox.com">www.knoxbox.com</a> select Dalton Fire Department. Should be installed near front door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground. Make sure to put the sticker on the door. Ensure proper key is in place to access building. Install Knox Box.					

**\* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued**

**DALTON**

**Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy**

**Violation Date Reported Between {01/01/2019} And  
{01/31/2019}**

**40048**            **AMERICA'S BEST CONTACT & EYEGLASSES**  
**1341 Walnut (West) AVE**  
**Dalton, GA 30720**

Reported	Code/Description	Count	Article	Division	Page
01/16/2019	2012 IFC 605.3 Electrical panel, obstructed <b>Notes:</b> Remove combustibles near electrical panels.	1			0
01/16/2019	2012 IFC 906.2 Fire extinguisher, Properly <b>Notes:</b> Have Fire extinguishers serviced.	1			0

-----  
**Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 3**

**10125**            **Americas Tax**  
**301 Glenwood (North) AVE**  
**Suite 1**  
**Dalton, GA 30720**

Reported	Code/Description	Count	Article	Division	Page
01/07/2019	2012 IFC 505.1 Address, no suite <b>Notes:</b> Address numbers should be a minimum of 4 inches tall and 1/2 inch wide. Numbers should be visible from road fronting the property, and be contrasting to the background.  Also use Suite 1 for this office.	1			0
01/07/2019	2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements <b>Notes:</b> Install Knox Box on building. Order at <a href="http://www.knoxbox.com">www.knoxbox.com</a> select Dalton Fire Department. Should be installed near front door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground. Make sure to put the sticker on the door. Ensure proper key is in place to access building.	1			0

01/07/2019	2012 IFC 906.3 Fire extinguisher, incorrect <b>Notes:</b> 10lb ABC fire extinguisher needed, must be tagged by a GA licensed contractor.	1			0
------------	---	---	--	--	---

-----  
**Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 3**

**\* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued**

**DALTON**

**Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy**

**Violation Date Reported Between {01/01/2019} And  
{01/31/2019}**

**40064**            **Applebee's**  
                      **1322 Walnut (West) AVE**  
                      **Dalton, GA 30720**

<b>Reported</b>	<b>Code/Description</b>	<b>Count</b>	<b>Article</b>	<b>Division</b>	<b>Page</b>
01/15/2019	2011 NFPA 25 4.3.6.1 Sprinkler system, Annual	1			0
<b>Notes:</b>					
Have sprinkler system inspected.					
01/15/2019	2012 IFC 509.1 Riser room not marked	1			0
<b>Notes:</b>					
Mark riser room.					
01/15/2019	2012 IFC 912.2.1 FDC, location not signed	1			0
<b>Notes:</b>					
Install FDC signage.					
01/15/2019	2012 IMC 507.12 Cooking equipment, Proper	1			0
<b>Notes:</b>					
Cooking equipment should be at least 6 inches inside hood.					
01/15/2019	2012 NFPA 101 9.6.1.3 Fire alarm, Annual fire	1			0
<b>Notes:</b>					
Email a copy of the current inspection report.					
01/15/2019	DFDFMO AHJ, Requirement	1			0
<b>Notes:</b>					
Secure all compressed gas cylinders.					

-----  
**Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 6**

**40051**            **Atlas Physical**  
                      **1347 Walnut (West) AVE**  
                      **Dalton, GA 30720**

<b>Reported</b>	<b>Code/Description</b>	<b>Count</b>	<b>Article</b>	<b>Division</b>	<b>Page</b>
-----------------	-------------------------	--------------	----------------	-----------------	-------------

**\* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued**

# DALTON

## Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy

Violation Date Reported Between {01/01/2019} And  
{01/31/2019}

40051 Atlas Physical  
1347 Walnut (West) AVE  
Dalton, GA 30720

Reported	Code/Description	Count	Article	Division	Page
01/16/2019	2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements	1			0
<b>Notes:</b> Install Knox Box on building. Order at <a href="http://www.knoxbox.com">www.knoxbox.com</a> select Dalton Fire Department. Should be installed near front door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground. Make sure to put the sticker on the door. Ensure proper key is in place to access building. Install Knox Box.					
01/16/2019	2012 IFC 605.3 Electrical panel, obstructed	1			0
<b>Notes:</b> Remove combustibles near electrical panel.					
01/16/2019	DFDFMO AHJ, Requirement	1			0
<b>Notes:</b> Clean lint buildup behind dryer.					

-----  
Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 3

40148 Bella Medical Spa  
1209 Walnut (West) AVE  
Suite #11  
Dalton, GA 30720

Reported	Code/Description	Count	Article	Division	Page
01/25/2019	2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements	1			0
<b>Notes:</b> Install Knox Box on building. Order at <a href="http://www.knoxbox.com">www.knoxbox.com</a> select Dalton Fire Department. Should be installed near front door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground. Make sure to put the sticker on the door. Ensure proper key is in place to access building. Add Knox Box to building.					
01/25/2019	2012 IFC 906.2 Fire extinguisher, Properly	1			0
<b>Notes:</b> Have extinguishers inspected.					

-----  
Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 2

40045 BIG LOTS  
1335 Walnut (West) AVE  
Dalton, GA 30720

Reported	Code/Description	Count	Article	Division	Page
----------	------------------	-------	---------	----------	------

\* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued

# DALTON

## Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy

### Violation Date Reported Between {01/01/2019} And {01/31/2019}

01/08/2019	2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements	1	0
<b>Notes:</b> Install Knox Box on building. Order at <a href="http://www.knoxbox.com">www.knoxbox.com</a> select Dalton Fire Department. Should be installed near front door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground. Make sure to put the sticker on the door. Ensure proper key is in place to access building. Add Knox Box.			
01/08/2019	2012 IFC 605.3 Electrical panel, obstructed	1	0
<b>Notes:</b> Remove combustibles around electrical panel.			
01/08/2019	2012 IFC 605.5 Extension cord, Improper use	1	0
<b>Notes:</b> Remove drop cord.			
01/08/2019	2012 NFPA 101 9.6.1.3 Fire alarm, Annual fire	1	0
<b>Notes:</b> Email a copy of the current inspection report.			
01/08/2019	2012 NFPA 101 9.7.1.1 Sprinkler system, no	1	0
<b>Notes:</b> Install sprinkler head under rack.			
01/08/2019	2012 NFPA101 7.10.5.1 Exit sign, non functional	1	0
<b>Notes:</b> Check exit signage monthly.			
01/08/2019	2013 NFPA 72 10.4.4 Smoke detector at fire alarm	1	0
<b>Notes:</b> Install smoke detector above fire alarm panel.			
01/08/2019	2013 NFPA 72 17.14.8.2 Fire alarm, pull station	1	0
<b>Notes:</b> Remove items blocking the pull station.			
01/08/2019	2013 NFPA 8.6.5.3.1 Storage with 18" of sprinkler	1	0
<b>Notes:</b> Keep storage at least 18 inches below sprinkler heads.			

-----  
Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 9

40039           BMB Enterprises  
                  797 Threadmill RD  
                  Dalton, GA 30720

Reported	Code/Description	Count	Article	Division	Page
01/28/2019	2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements	1			0
<b>Notes:</b> Install Knox Box on building. Order at <a href="http://www.knoxbox.com">www.knoxbox.com</a> select Dalton Fire Department. Should be installed near front door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground. Make sure to put the sticker on the door. Ensure proper key is in place to access building. Install Knox Box on the building.					

\* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued



**DALTON**

**Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy**

**Violation Date Reported Between {01/01/2019} And  
{01/31/2019}**

**40039           BMB Enterprises**  
**797 Threadmill RD**  
**Dalton, GA 30720**

Reported	Code/Description	Count	Article	Division	Page
01/28/2019	DFDFMO AHJ, Requirement	1			0
<b>Notes:</b> Have paint booth suppression system serviced.					

-----  
**Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 2**

**20764           Cacao Dominican Restaurant Inc.**  
**702 Fifth AVE**  
**Dalton, GA 30720**

Reported	Code/Description	Count	Article	Division	Page
01/08/2019	2011 NFPA 96 11.4 Kitchen hood,	1			0
<b>Notes:</b> Kitchen hood needs cleaned.					
01/08/2019	2011 NFPA 96 11.7.1 Cooking equipment, In proper	1			0
<b>Notes:</b> Equipment not in place.					
01/08/2019	2011 NFPA 96 12.1.2.4 Cooking equipment, Deep	1			0
<b>Notes:</b> Not in place.					
01/08/2019	2011 NFPA 96 8.1.1.1 Kitchen hood, Exhaust fan	1			0
<b>Notes:</b> Install hinge on exhaust fan for proper cleaning.					
01/08/2019	2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements	1			0
<b>Notes:</b> Install Knox Box on building. Order at <a href="http://www.knoxbox.com">www.knoxbox.com</a> select Dalton Fire Department. Should be installed near front door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground. Make sure to put the sticker on the door. Ensure proper key is in place to access building.Install Knox Box on building.					
01/08/2019	2012 IFC 605.6 Electrical panel, cover not	1			0
<b>Notes:</b> Ensure electrical outlets have proper covers.					
01/08/2019	2012 IFC 906.2 Fire extinguisher, Properly	1			0
<b>Notes:</b> One extinguisher not tagged.					
01/08/2019	2012 IMC 507.12 Cooking equipment, Proper	1			0
<b>Notes:</b> Not in place.					

**\* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued**

**DALTON**

**Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy**

**Violation Date Reported Between {01/01/2019} And  
{01/31/2019}**

**20764**            **Cacao Dominican Restaurant Inc.**  
**702 Fifth AVE**  
**Dalton, GA 30720**

Reported	Code/Description	Count	Article	Division	Page
01/08/2019	2013 NFPA 96 10.2.2 Class K placard required <b>Notes:</b> See Annex A NFPA 10 Class K placard needed.	1			0

-----  
**Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 9**

**40134**            **Carson's Salon**  
**1209 Walnut (West) AVE**  
**Suite #8**  
**Dalton, GA 30720**

Reported	Code/Description	Count	Article	Division	Page
01/25/2019	2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements <b>Notes:</b> Install Knox Box on building. Order at <a href="http://www.knoxbox.com">www.knoxbox.com</a> select Dalton Fire Department. Should be installed near front door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground. Make sure to put the sticker on the door. Ensure proper key is in place to access building. Add Knox Box to building.	1			0
01/25/2019	2012 IFC 906.2 Fire extinguisher, Properly <b>Notes:</b> Have extinguishers inspected.	1			0

-----  
**Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 2**

**40105**            **Chilis**  
**881 College DR**  
**Dalton, GA 30720**

Reported	Code/Description	Count	Article	Division	Page
01/14/2019	2012 IFC 605.4 Multi outlet adaptor <b>Notes:</b>  Need better solution	1			0
01/14/2019	2012 IFC 605.5 Extension cord, Improper use <b>Notes:</b>	1			0

**\* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued**

**DALTON**

**Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy**

**Violation Date Reported Between {01/01/2019} And  
{01/31/2019}**

**40105**            **Chilis**  
                    **881 College DR**  
                    **Dalton, GA 30720**

Reported	Code/Description	Count	Article	Division	Page
	Cannot use extension cord for permanent wiring.				
01/14/2019	2012 NFPA 101 9.6.1.3 Fire alarm, Annual fire	1			0
<b>Notes:</b>					
	Need report.				

-----  
**Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 3**

**40041**            **CHRIST CHURCH PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH**  
                    **510 Tibbs (South) RD**  
                    **Dalton, GA 30720**

Reported	Code/Description	Count	Article	Division	Page
01/31/2019	2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements	1			0
<b>Notes:</b> Install Knox Box on building. Order at <a href="http://www.knoxbox.com">www.knoxbox.com</a> select Dalton Fire Department. Should be installed near front door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground. Make sure to put the sticker on the door. Ensure proper key is in place to access building. Install Knox Box on the building.					
01/31/2019	2012 IFC 509.1 Riser room not marked	1			0
<b>Notes:</b> Mark sprinkler room with signage stating Riser Room.					
01/31/2019	2012 IFC 605.3 Electrical panel, obstructed	1			0
<b>Notes:</b> Remove combustibles near electrical panels.					
01/31/2019	2012 IFC 605.5 Extension cord, Improper use	1			0
<b>Notes:</b> Extension cords should only be used for temporary power.					
01/31/2019	2012 NFPA 101 7.1.10.1 MOE, unimpeded exit access	1			0
<b>Notes:</b> Remove storage in stairwell. Keep egress path clear.					
01/31/2019	2012 NFPA 101 8.3.5.1 Firewall, penetrations	1			0
<b>Notes:</b> Seal firewall penetration as discussed.					
01/31/2019	2012 NFPA101 7.10.5.1 Exit sign, non functional	1			0
<b>Notes:</b> Do not cover exit signage.					

**\* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued**

**DALTON**

**Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy**

**Violation Date Reported Between {01/01/2019} And  
{01/31/2019}**

**40041**            **CHRIST CHURCH PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH**  
**510 Tibbs (South) RD**  
**Dalton, GA 30720**

Reported	Code/Description	Count	Article	Division	Page
01/31/2019	2013 NFPA 8.6.5.3.1 Storage with 18" of sprinkler	1			0
	<b>Notes:</b> Keep storage at least 18 inches below sprinkler heads.				
01/31/2019	DFDFMO AHJ, Requirement	1			0
	<b>Notes:</b> Storage platform should have sprinkler protection underneath. Keep stairwell doors closed. Keep riser room accessible.				

-----  
**Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 9**

**40108**            **Christ Reformed Baptist Church**  
**1378 Dug Gap RD**  
**Dalton, GA 30720**

Reported	Code/Description	Count	Article	Division	Page
01/14/2019	2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements	1			0
	<b>Notes:</b> Install Knox Box on building. Order at <a href="http://www.knoxbox.com">www.knoxbox.com</a> select Dalton Fire Department. Should be installed near front door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground. Make sure to put the sticker on the door. Ensure proper key is in place to access building.  Add Knox Box to building.				
01/14/2019	2012 IFC 906.2 Fire extinguisher, Properly	1			0
	<b>Notes:</b>  Must be inspected annually by a Georgia licensed contractor.				
01/14/2019	2012 NFPA 101 7.9.3.1.1 Emergency light,	1			0
	<b>Notes:</b>  Unable to test ones in stairwell.				
01/14/2019	2012 NFPA 101 9.6.1.3 Fire alarm, Annual fire	1			0
	<b>Notes:</b>  Have system inspected.				

**\* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued**

**DALTON**

**Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy**

**Violation Date Reported Between {01/01/2019} And  
{01/31/2019}**

**40108**      **Christ Reformed Baptist Church**  
**1378 Dug Gap RD**  
**Dalton, GA 30720**

Reported	Code/Description	Count	Article	Division	Page
01/14/2019	2012 NFPA101 7.10.5.1 Exit sign, non functional	1			0

**Notes:**

Repair or replace exit signs. Multiple signs have bad batteries.

-----  
**Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 5**

**40050**      **CI CI'S PIZZA**  
**1345 Walnut (West) AVE**  
**Suite 2**  
**Dalton, GA 30720**

Reported	Code/Description	Count	Article	Division	Page
01/16/2019	2011 NFPA 96 11.7.2 Cooking equipment,	1			0
<b>Notes:</b> Clean equipment on a more regular basis.					
01/16/2019	2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements	1			0
<b>Notes:</b> Install Knox Box on building. Order at <a href="http://www.knoxbox.com">www.knoxbox.com</a> select Dalton Fire Department. Should be installed near front door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground. Make sure to put the sticker on the door. Ensure proper key is in place to access building.Install Knox Box.					
01/16/2019	2012 IFC 605.1 Electrical panel, abatement of	1			0
<b>Notes:</b> Install blanks in electrical panel.					
01/16/2019	2012 IFC 605.3 Electrical panel, obstructed	1			0
<b>Notes:</b> Remove combustibles near electrical panels.					
01/16/2019	2012 IFC 605.5 Extension cord, Improper use	1			0
<b>Notes:</b> Remove extension cords and replace with permanent wiring.					

-----  
**Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 5**

**\* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued**

**DALTON**

**Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy**

**Violation Date Reported Between {01/01/2019} And  
{01/31/2019}**

**40098**            **Comfort Inn & Suites**  
**905 West Bridge RD**  
**Dalton, GA 30720**

<b>Reported</b>	<b>Code/Description</b>	<b>Count</b>	<b>Article</b>	<b>Division</b>	<b>Page</b>
01/11/2019	* 2011 NFPA 25 CHPT. 8 Fire pump, Needs inspection,	1			0
<b>Notes:</b>					
Have pump inspected.					
01/11/2019	* 2011 NFPA 25 CHPT. 8 Fire pump, Needs inspection,	1			0
<b>Notes:</b> Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck request.					
Original Violation Remarks:					
Have pump inspected.					
01/11/2019	* 2012 IFC 509.1 Riser room not marked	1			0
<b>Notes:</b>					
Must mark on door, clear path to riser/pump room.					
01/11/2019	* 2012 IFC 509.1 Riser room not marked	1			0
<b>Notes:</b> Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck request.					
Original Violation Remarks:					
Must mark on door, clear path to riser/pump room.					
01/11/2019	* 2012 IFC 509.2 Sprinkler system, Riser/Valves	1			0
<b>Notes:</b>					
Clear path.					
01/11/2019	* 2012 IFC 509.2 Sprinkler system, Riser/Valves	1			0
<b>Notes:</b> Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck request.					
Original Violation Remarks:					
Clear path.					
01/11/2019	* 2012 IFC 605.3 Electrical panel, obstructed	1			0
<b>Notes:</b> Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck request.					
Original Violation Remarks:					
Clear out storage .					

**\* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued**

**DALTON**

**Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy**

**Violation Date Reported Between {01/01/2019} And  
{01/31/2019}**

**40098**            **Comfort Inn & Suites**  
                     **905 West Bridge RD**  
                     **Dalton, GA 30720**

Reported	Code/Description	Count	Article	Division	Page
01/11/2019	* 2012 IFC 605.3 Electrical panel, obstructed	1			0
<b>Notes:</b>					
Clear out storage .					
01/11/2019	* 2012 NFPA101 7.10.5.1 Exit sign, non functional	1			0
<b>Notes:</b> Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck request.					
Original Violation Remarks:					
Repair or replace exit sign 1st floor rear exit, by stairwell on north end,					
01/11/2019	* 2012 NFPA101 7.10.5.1 Exit sign, non functional	1			0
<b>Notes:</b>					
Repair or replace exit sign 1st floor rear exit, by stairwell on north end,					
01/11/2019	* 2013 NFPA 13 6.2.9.6 Sprinkler system, no head	1			0
<b>Notes:</b>					
Add wrench.					
01/11/2019	* 2013 NFPA 13 6.2.9.6 Sprinkler system, no head	1			0
<b>Notes:</b> Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck request.					
Original Violation Remarks:					
Add wrench.					
01/11/2019	* 2013 NFPA 72 10.21 Fire alarm impaired,silenced,	1			0
<b>Notes:</b>					
Have system checked immediately.					
01/11/2019	* 2013 NFPA 72 10.21 Fire alarm impaired,silenced,	1			0
<b>Notes:</b> Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck request.					
Original Violation Remarks:					
Have system checked immediately.					

**\* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued**

DALTON

Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy

Violation Date Reported Between {01/01/2019} And  
{01/31/2019}

40098      Comfort Inn & Suites  
             905 West Bridge RD  
             Dalton, GA 30720

Reported	Code/Description	Count	Article	Division	Page
Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 14					

40083      Country Inn and Suites  
             903 West Bridge RD  
             Dalton, GA 30720

Reported	Code/Description	Count	Article	Division	Page
01/23/2019	2012 IFC 315.3.3 Storage, equipment rooms Notes: Remove combustibles in riser room.	1			0
01/23/2019	2012 IFC 509.1 Riser room not marked Notes: Mark riser room.	1			0
01/23/2019	2013 NFPA 13 8.17.1.1 Sprinkler system, exterior Notes: Bell not operational per inspection report.	1			0
01/23/2019	DFDFMO AHJ, Requirement Notes: Have sprinkler system calc plate permanently marked by engraving or stamping.	1			0
Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 4					

40090      Courtyard by Marriott  
             785 College DR  
             Dalton, GA 30720

Reported	Code/Description	Count	Article	Division	Page
01/29/2019	2011 NFPA 96 8.1.1.1 Kitchen hood, Exhaust fan Notes: Have exhaust fan hinged.	1			0
Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 1					

\* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued



# DALTON

## Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy

Violation Date Reported Between {01/01/2019} And  
{01/31/2019}

40076 CPR  
1514 Walnut (West) AVE  
Suite 1  
Dalton, GA 30720

Reported	Code/Description	Count	Article	Division	Page
01/30/2019	2011 NFPA 25 4.3.6.1 Sprinkler system, Annual <b>Notes:</b> Email a copy of the current inspection report.	1			0
01/30/2019	2012 IFC 505.1 Address, no suite <b>Notes:</b> Address numbers should be a minimum of 4 inches tall and 1/2 inch wide. Numbers should be visible from road fronting the property, and be contrasting to the background.Install suite number above the front door.	1			0
01/30/2019	2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements <b>Notes:</b> Install Knox Box on building. Order at <a href="http://www.knoxbox.com">www.knoxbox.com</a> select Dalton Fire Department. Should be installed near front door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground. Make sure to put the sticker on the door. Ensure proper key is in place to access building.Install Knox Box on the building.	1			0
01/30/2019	2012 IFC 605.4 Multi outlet adaptor <b>Notes:</b> Don't plug multi plug adapters into other multi plug adapters.	1			0
01/30/2019	2012 IFC 605.5 Extension cord, Improper use <b>Notes:</b> Extension cords should only be used for temporary power.	1			0

-----  
**Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 5**

40128 Dalton Grocery & Tobacco  
1321 Dug Gap RD  
Dalton, GA 30720

Reported	Code/Description	Count	Article	Division	Page
01/30/2019	2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements <b>Notes:</b> Install Knox Box on building. Order at <a href="http://www.knoxbox.com">www.knoxbox.com</a> select Dalton Fire Department. Should be installed near front door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground. Make sure to put the sticker on the door. Ensure proper key is in place to access building.Add Knox Box to building.	1			0

-----  
**Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 1**

\* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued

# DALTON

## Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy

Violation Date Reported Between {01/01/2019} And  
{01/31/2019}

40046 DALTON NAILS  
1337 Walnut (West) AVE  
Dalton, GA 30720

Reported	Code/Description	Count	Article	Division	Page
01/17/2019	2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements	1			0
<b>Notes:</b> Install Knox Box on building. Order at <a href="http://www.knoxbox.com">www.knoxbox.com</a> select Dalton Fire Department. Should be installed near front door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground. Make sure to put the sticker on the door. Ensure proper key is in place to access building. Install Knox Box on building.					
01/17/2019	2012 IFC 605.5 Extension cord, Improper use	1			0
<b>Notes:</b> Extension cords should only be used for temporary power.					
01/17/2019	2012 NFPA 101 7.1.10.1 MOE, unimpeded exit access	1			0
<b>Notes:</b> Remove items blocking the door.					
01/17/2019	2012 NFPA101 7.10.5.1 Exit sign, non functional	1			0
<b>Notes:</b> Repair or replace exit signage.					

-----  
Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 4

40113 David J. Cassidy D.M.D.  
1403 Dug Gap RD  
Dalton, GA 30720

Reported	Code/Description	Count	Article	Division	Page
01/24/2019	2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements	1			0
<b>Notes:</b> Install Knox Box on building. Order at <a href="http://www.knoxbox.com">www.knoxbox.com</a> select Dalton Fire Department. Should be installed near front door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground. Make sure to put the sticker on the door. Ensure proper key is in place to access building. Have in place in 6 months.					
01/24/2019	2012 IFC 906.2 Fire extinguisher, Properly	1			0
<b>Notes:</b> Update extinguishers.					
01/24/2019	2012 NFPA101 7.10.5.1 Exit sign, non functional	1			0
<b>Notes:</b> Repair or replace exit signs.					
01/24/2019	DFDFMO AHJ, Requirement	1			0
<b>Notes:</b> Secure helium tank.					

\* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued

**DALTON**

**Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy**

**Violation Date Reported Between {01/01/2019} And  
{01/31/2019}**

**40113**            **David J. Cassidy D.M.D.**  
                      **1403 Dug Gap RD**  
                      **Dalton, GA 30720**

<b>Reported</b>	<b>Code/Description</b>	<b>Count</b>	<b>Article</b>	<b>Division</b>	<b>Page</b>
<b>Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 4</b>					

**40078**            **Days Inn**  
                      **1518 Walnut (West) AVE**  
                      **Dalton, GA 30720**

<b>Reported</b>	<b>Code/Description</b>	<b>Count</b>	<b>Article</b>	<b>Division</b>	<b>Page</b>
01/23/2019	2012 IFC 605.1 Electrical panel, abatement of <b>Notes:</b> Exposed wiring should be in conduit. Repair light fixture.	1			0
01/23/2019	2012 IFC 605.3 Electrical panel, obstructed <b>Notes:</b> Remove combustibles near electrical panels.	1			0
01/23/2019	2012 IFC 605.3.1 Electrical panel, concealed <b>Notes:</b> Mark electrical rooms.	1			0
01/23/2019	2012 NFPA 101 7.9.3.1.1 Emergency light, <b>Notes:</b> Check all emergency lights on a monthly basis. Repair or replace emergency lighting as needed.	1			0
01/23/2019	2012 NFPA101 7.10.5.1 Exit sign, non functional <b>Notes:</b> Check all exit signs on a monthly basis. Repair or replace exit signage as needed.	1			0
01/23/2019	2013 NFPA 10 6.1.3.8.1 Fire extinguisher, <b>Notes:</b> Hang fire extinguishers.	1			0
01/23/2019	DFDFMO AHJ, Requirement <b>Notes:</b> Smoke alarms not working in office area, room 215, room 219, and room 224.	1			0
<b>Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 7</b>					

**40133**            **Dr. Carson (Medical Office)**  
                      **1209 Walnut (West) AVE**  
                      **Suite #6&7**  
                      **Dalton, GA 30720**

**\* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued**

**DALTON**

**Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy**

**Violation Date Reported Between {01/01/2019} And  
{01/31/2019}**

Reported	Code/Description	Count	Article	Division	Page
01/31/2019	2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements <b>Notes:</b> Install Knox Box on building. Order at <a href="http://www.knoxbox.com">www.knoxbox.com</a> select Dalton Fire Department. Should be installed near front door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground. Make sure to put the sticker on the door. Ensure proper key is in place to access building. Add Knox Box to building.	1			0
01/31/2019	2012 IFC 906.2 Fire extinguisher, Properly <b>Notes:</b> Have current inspection performed.	1			0
01/31/2019	2012 NFPA 101 7.2.1.5.1 Exit, while building <b>Notes:</b> Ensure exits remain unlocked while occupied.	1			0

-----  
**Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 3**

**40116**            **Dug Gap Family Dentistry**  
                    **1405 Dug Gap RD**  
                    **Dalton, GA 30720**

Reported	Code/Description	Count	Article	Division	Page
01/24/2019	2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements <b>Notes:</b> Install Knox Box on building. Order at <a href="http://www.knoxbox.com">www.knoxbox.com</a> select Dalton Fire Department. Should be installed near front door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground. Make sure to put the sticker on the door. Ensure proper key is in place to access building. Have Knox box installed.	1			0

-----  
**Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 1**

**40066**            **Ed Kirby Chevrolet**  
                    **1501 Walnut (West) AVE**  
                    **Dalton, GA 30720**

Reported	Code/Description	Count	Article	Division	Page
01/11/2019	2012 IFC 505.1 Address, no suite <b>Notes:</b> Address numbers should be a minimum of 4 inches tall and 1/2 inch wide. Numbers should be visible from road fronting the property, and be contrasting to the background.	1			0

Install address numbers that are visible from the roadway. Use suite 1 on

**\* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued**

**DALTON**

**Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy**

**Violation Date Reported Between {01/01/2019} And  
{01/31/2019}**

**40066**      **Ed Kirby Chevrolet**  
**1501 Walnut (West) AVE**  
**Dalton, GA 30720**

Reported	Code/Description	Count	Article	Division	Page
	building.				
01/11/2019	2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements	1			0
<b>Notes:</b> Install Knox Box on building. Order at <a href="http://www.knoxbox.com">www.knoxbox.com</a> select Dalton Fire Department. Should be installed near front door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground. Make sure to put the sticker on the door. Ensure proper key is in place to access building.					
Install Knox Box.					
01/11/2019	2012 IFC 605.1 Electrical panel, abatement of	1			0
<b>Notes:</b>					
Install blanks in electrical panel.					
01/11/2019	2012 IFC 605.3 Electrical panel, obstructed	1			0
<b>Notes:</b>					
Remove combustibles near electrical panel.					
01/11/2019	2012 IFC 605.5 Extension cord, Improper use	1			0
<b>Notes:</b>					
Extension cords should only be used for temporary power.					
01/11/2019	2012 IFC 605.6 Electrical panel, cover not	1			0
<b>Notes:</b>					
Install covers on electrical panels.					
01/11/2019	2012 NFPA 101 7.1.10.1 MOE, unimpeded exit access	1			0
<b>Notes:</b>					
Remove items blocking means of egress.					
01/11/2019	DFDFMO AHJ, Requirement	1			0
<b>Notes:</b>					
Secure compressed gas cylinders.					

**\* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued**

# DALTON

## Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy

Violation Date Reported Between {01/01/2019} And  
{01/31/2019}

40066 Ed Kirby Chevrolet  
1501 Walnut (West) AVE  
Dalton, GA 30720

Reported	Code/Description	Count	Article	Division	Page
Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 8					

40188 Edward Jones  
1209 Walnut (West) AVE  
Suite 3  
Dalton, GA 30720

Reported	Code/Description	Count	Article	Division	Page
01/30/2019	2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements	1			0
<b>Notes:</b> Install Knox Box on building. Order at <a href="http://www.knoxbox.com">www.knoxbox.com</a> select Dalton Fire Department. Should be installed near front door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground. Make sure to put the sticker on the door. Ensure proper key is in place to access building. Add Knox Box to building.					

Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 1

40063 Food City  
1308 Walnut (West) AVE  
Dalton, GA 30720

Reported	Code/Description	Count	Article	Division	Page
01/09/2019	2011 NFPA 25 7.4.1 Fire hydrant, Not in proper	1			0
<b>Notes:</b> Install 1" operating nut as discussed on company hydrants					
01/09/2019	2012 IFC 505.1 Address, no suite	1			0
<b>Notes:</b> Address numbers should be a minimum of 4 inches tall and 1/2 inch wide. Numbers should be visible from road fronting the property, and be contrasting to the background.					
01/09/2019	* 2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements	1			0
<b>Notes:</b> Install Knox Box on building. Order at <a href="http://www.knoxbox.com">www.knoxbox.com</a> select Dalton Fire Department. Should be installed near front door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground. Make sure to put the sticker on the door. Ensure proper key is in place to access building.					

\* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued

**DALTON**

**Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy**

**Violation Date Reported Between {01/01/2019} And  
{01/31/2019}**

**40063            Food City  
                  1308 Walnut (West) AVE  
                  Dalton, GA 30720**

<b>Reported</b>	<b>Code/Description</b>	<b>Count</b>	<b>Article</b>	<b>Division</b>	<b>Page</b>
01/09/2019	2012 IFC 912.2.1 / ORD 7L FDC, blocked/obstructed	1			0
	<b>Notes:</b> Install FDC for entire system as discussed at Tibbs Rd. entrance.				
01/09/2019	* 2012 NFPA 101 7.2.1.5.1 Exit, while building	1			0
	<b>Notes:</b> Install signage on main doors stating doors must remain unlocked while building is occupied.				
01/09/2019	* 2012 NFPA 101 7.2.1.5.1 Exit, while building	1			0
	<b>Notes:</b> Recheck violation record auto-generated from inspection on 01/09/2019. Install signage on main doors stating doors must remain unlocked while building is occupied.				

-----  
**Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 6**

**40156            Fuji Japanese Steakhouse  
                  1321 Walnut (West) AVE  
                  Suite 1  
                  Dalton, GA 30720**

<b>Reported</b>	<b>Code/Description</b>	<b>Count</b>	<b>Article</b>	<b>Division</b>	<b>Page</b>
01/17/2019	2011 NFPA 96 10.1.1 Kitchen hood suppression	1			0
	<b>Notes:</b> Ensure suppression system heads are in correct place to cover cooking equipment.				
01/17/2019	2011 NFPA 96 11.4 Kitchen hood,	1			0
	<b>Notes:</b> Hood inspection was due in December, have hoods inspected.				
01/17/2019	2011 NFPA 96 11.7.2 Cooking equipment,	1			0
	<b>Notes:</b> Clean cooking equipment and areas around cooking equipment daily.				
01/17/2019	2012 IFC 605.3 Electrical panel, obstructed	1			0
	<b>Notes:</b> Remove combustibles near electrical panel.				
01/17/2019	2012 IFC 605.5 Extension cord, Improper use	1			0
	<b>Notes:</b> Extension cords should only be used for temporary power.				
01/17/2019	2012 IFC 906.2 Fire extinguisher, Properly	1			0
	<b>Notes:</b> Fire extinguisher needs inspection, and recharged.				

**\* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued**

**DALTON**

**Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy**

**Violation Date Reported Between {01/01/2019} And  
{01/31/2019}**

**40156**            **Fuji Japanese Steakhouse**  
**1321 Walnut (West) AVE**  
**Suite 1**  
**Dalton, GA 30720**

<b>Reported</b>	<b>Code/Description</b>	<b>Count</b>	<b>Article</b>	<b>Division</b>	<b>Page</b>
01/17/2019	2012 NFPA 101 7.1.10.1 MOE, unimpeded exit access <b>Notes:</b> Remove items blocking rear exit.	1			0
01/17/2019	2012 NFPA 101 7.9.3.1.1 Emergency light, <b>Notes:</b> Repair or replace emergency lights.	1			0
01/17/2019	2013 NFPA 10 6.1.3.8.1 Fire extinguisher, <b>Notes:</b> Hang fire extinguisher.	1			0
01/17/2019	2013 NFPA 10 7.3.2.1 Extinguisher damaged/6yr <b>Notes:</b> Fire extinguisher showing damage should be replaced, and moved away from mop sink.	1			0

-----  
**Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 10**

**40161**            **Georgia Hope Family & Childrens**  
**1414 Dug Gap RD**  
**Dalton, GA 30720**

<b>Reported</b>	<b>Code/Description</b>	<b>Count</b>	<b>Article</b>	<b>Division</b>	<b>Page</b>
01/25/2019	2012 IFC 906.2 Fire extinguisher, Properly <b>Notes:</b> Update extinguishers.	1			0
01/25/2019	DFDFMO AHJ, Requirement <b>Notes:</b> Add smoke alarms.	1			0

-----  
**Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 2**

**10775**            **Griffin Medical Services**  
**1210 Broadrick DR**  
**Suite 2**  
**Dalton, GA 30720**

<b>Reported</b>	<b>Code/Description</b>	<b>Count</b>	<b>Article</b>	<b>Division</b>	<b>Page</b>
-----------------	-------------------------	--------------	----------------	-----------------	-------------

**\* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued**



**DALTON**

**Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy**

**Violation Date Reported Between {01/01/2019} And  
{01/31/2019}**

**10775            Griffin Medical Services  
                 1210 Broadrick DR  
                 Suite 2  
                 Dalton, GA 30720**

<b>Reported</b>	<b>Code/Description</b>	<b>Count</b>	<b>Article</b>	<b>Division</b>	<b>Page</b>
01/09/2019	2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements <b>Notes:</b> Install Knox Box on building. Order at <a href="http://www.knoxbox.com">www.knoxbox.com</a> select Dalton Fire Department. Should be installed near front door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground. Make sure to put the sticker on the door. Ensure proper key is in place to access building.	1			0
01/09/2019	2012 IFC 906.2 Fire extinguisher, Properly <b>Notes:</b> Fire extinguishers needed.	1			0
01/09/2019	2012 NFPA 101 7.2.1.8.1 Firedoor, blocked or <b>Notes:</b> Do not prop fire doors open.	1			0
01/09/2019	2012 NFPA 101 7.9.3.1.1 Emergency light, <b>Notes:</b> Emergency lighting not operational.	1			0
01/09/2019	2012 NFPA101 7.10.5.1 Exit sign, non functional <b>Notes:</b> Exit signage needs to be repaired or replaced.	1			0

-----  
**Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 5**

**40087            Haigler and Co.  
                 800 College DR  
                 A AND B SUITE  
                 Suite C  
                 Dalton, GA 30720**

<b>Reported</b>	<b>Code/Description</b>	<b>Count</b>	<b>Article</b>	<b>Division</b>	<b>Page</b>
01/31/2019	2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements <b>Notes:</b> Install Knox Box on building. Order at <a href="http://www.knoxbox.com">www.knoxbox.com</a> select Dalton Fire Department. Should be installed near front door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground. Make sure to put the sticker on the door. Ensure proper key is in place to access building. Install Knox Box on the building.	1			0

-----  
**Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 1**

**\* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued**

**DALTON**

**Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy**

**Violation Date Reported Between {01/01/2019} And  
{01/31/2019}**

**40012**            **Holiday Inn Express**  
                      **865 Holiday Inn DR**  
                      **Dalton, GA 30720**

Reported	Code/Description	Count	Article	Division	Page
01/02/2019	2012 NFPA 101 7.2.1.8.2.1 Firedoor, no auto <b>Notes:</b> Broken closer on door on second floor.	1			0
01/02/2019	2012 NFPA101 7.10.5.1 Exit sign, non functional <b>Notes:</b> Repair or replace exit sign near pool and front entrance.	1			0
-----					
<b>Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 2</b>					

**40013**            **Howard Johnson**  
                      **790 College DR**  
                      **Dalton, GA 30720**

Reported	Code/Description	Count	Article	Division	Page
01/03/2019	* 2012 IFC 509.2 Sprinkler system, Riser/Valves <b>Notes:</b> Unable to access riser.	1			0
01/03/2019	* 2012 IFC 509.2 Sprinkler system, Riser/Valves <b>Notes:</b> Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck request. Original Violation Remarks: Unable to access riser.	1			0
01/03/2019	* 2012 NFPA 101 7.9.3.1.1 Emergency light, <b>Notes:</b> Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck request. Original Violation Remarks: Have emergency lights repaired or replaced.	1			0
01/03/2019	* 2012 NFPA 101 7.9.3.1.1 Emergency light, <b>Notes:</b> Have emergency lights repaired or replaced.	1			0
-----					
<b>Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 4</b>					

**40067**            **IHOP**  
                      **1510 Walnut (West) AVE**  
                      **Dalton, GA 30720**

Reported	Code/Description	Count	Article	Division	Page
----------	------------------	-------	---------	----------	------

**\* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued**

**DALTON**

**Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy**

**Violation Date Reported Between {01/01/2019} And  
{01/31/2019}**

**40067**            **IHOP**  
**1510 Walnut (West) AVE**  
**Dalton, GA 30720**

<b>Reported</b>	<b>Code/Description</b>	<b>Count</b>	<b>Article</b>	<b>Division</b>	<b>Page</b>
01/23/2019	2011 NFPA 96 11.7.2 Cooking equipment, <b>Notes:</b> Equipment needs to be cleaned daily.	1			0
01/23/2019	2011 NFPA 96 8.1.1.1 Kitchen hood, Exhaust fan <b>Notes:</b> Fans are marked on inspection report as not hinged, have this correct and a proper cleaning performed afterwards.	1			0
01/23/2019	2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements <b>Notes:</b> Install Knox Box on building. Order at <a href="http://www.knoxbox.com">www.knoxbox.com</a> select Dalton Fire Department. Should be installed near front door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground. Make sure to put the sticker on the door. Ensure proper key is in place to access building.Install Knox Box on building.	1			0
01/23/2019	2012 IFC 605.3 Electrical panel, obstructed <b>Notes:</b> Remove combustibles near electrical panels.	1			0
01/23/2019	2012 IMC 507.12 Cooking equipment, Proper <b>Notes:</b> Cooking equipment should be at least 6 inches inside hood.	1			0
01/23/2019	2012 NFPA 101 7.1.10.1 MOE, unimpeded exit access <b>Notes:</b> Remove items blocking the door.	1			0
01/23/2019	2013 NFPA 96 10.2.2 Class K placard required <b>Notes:</b> See Annex A NFPA 10Install placard above class k extinguisher.	1			0
-----					
<b>Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 7</b>					

**40007**            **Invista**  
**2104 Fiber Park DR**  
**B**  
**Dalton, GA 30720**

<b>Reported</b>	<b>Code/Description</b>	<b>Count</b>	<b>Article</b>	<b>Division</b>	<b>Page</b>
01/07/2019	2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements <b>Notes:</b> Install Knox Box on building. Order at <a href="http://www.knoxbox.com">www.knoxbox.com</a> select Dalton Fire Department. Should be installed near front door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground. Make sure to put the sticker on the door. Ensure proper key is in place to access building.Add Knox Box to building.	1			0

**\* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued**

**DALTON**

**Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy**

**Violation Date Reported Between {01/01/2019} And  
{01/31/2019}**

40007            Invista  
                 2104 Fiber Park DR  
                 B  
                 Dalton, GA 30720

Reported	Code/Description	Count	Article	Division	Page
----------	------------------	-------	---------	----------	------

-----  
Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 1

40010            Invista  
                 745 College DR  
                 C  
                 Dalton, GA 30720

Reported	Code/Description	Count	Article	Division	Page
----------	------------------	-------	---------	----------	------

01/07/2019	2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements	1			0
------------	---------------------------------------	---	--	--	---

**Notes:** Install Knox Box on building. Order at [www.knoxbox.com](http://www.knoxbox.com) select Dalton Fire Department. Should be installed near front door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground. Make sure to put the sticker on the door. Ensure proper key is in place to access building. Add Knox Box to building.

-----  
Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 1

30011            JBrennon Construction Inc.  
                 1419 Chattanooga AVE  
                 Suite 1  
                 Dalton, GA 30720

Reported	Code/Description	Count	Article	Division	Page
----------	------------------	-------	---------	----------	------

01/07/2019	2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements	1			0
------------	---------------------------------------	---	--	--	---

**Notes:** Install Knox Box on building. Order at [www.knoxbox.com](http://www.knoxbox.com) select Dalton Fire Department. Should be installed near front door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground. Make sure to put the sticker on the door. Ensure proper key is in place to access building.

01/07/2019	2012 IFC 605.1 Electrical panel, abatement of	1			0
------------	---	---	--	--	---

**Notes:** Replace wiring as discussed on hot water heater.

01/07/2019	2012 IFC 605.3 Electrical panel, obstructed	1			0
------------	---	---	--	--	---

**Notes:** Remove combustibles near electrical panel.

\* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued

**DALTON**

**Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy**

**Violation Date Reported Between {01/01/2019} And  
{01/31/2019}**

**30011**            **JBrennon Construction Inc.**  
**1419 Chattanooga AVE**  
**Suite 1**  
**Dalton, GA 30720**

<b>Reported</b>	<b>Code/Description</b>	<b>Count</b>	<b>Article</b>	<b>Division</b>	<b>Page</b>
01/07/2019	2013 NFPA 10 6.1.3.8.1 Fire extinguisher, <b>Notes:</b> Fire Extinguisher needs to be hung.	1			0

-----  
**Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 4**

**40060**            **Jersey Mike's Subs**  
**1367 Walnut (West) AVE**  
**Dalton, GA 30720**

<b>Reported</b>	<b>Code/Description</b>	<b>Count</b>	<b>Article</b>	<b>Division</b>	<b>Page</b>
01/08/2019	2011 NFPA 96 11.4 Kitchen hood, <b>Notes:</b> Email a copy of the current inspection report.	1			0
01/08/2019	2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements <b>Notes:</b> Install Knox Box on building. Order at <a href="http://www.knoxbox.com">www.knoxbox.com</a> select Dalton Fire Department. Should be installed near front door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground. Make sure to put the sticker on the door. Ensure proper key is in place to access building.Install Knox Box on building.	1			0
01/08/2019	2012 NFPA 101 7.1.10.1 MOE, unimpeded exit access <b>Notes:</b> Remove items blocking the exit.	1			0

-----  
**Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 3**

**40059**            **KROGER**  
**1365 Walnut (West) AVE**  
**Dalton, GA 30720**

<b>Reported</b>	<b>Code/Description</b>	<b>Count</b>	<b>Article</b>	<b>Division</b>	<b>Page</b>
01/08/2019	2011 NFPA 96 11.7.2 Cooking equipment, <b>Notes:</b> Clean filters on a regular basis.	1			0
01/08/2019	2012 IFC 605.3 Electrical panel, obstructed <b>Notes:</b> Remove combustibles around electrical panel.	1			0

**\* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued**

**DALTON**

**Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy**  
**Violation Date Reported Between {01/01/2019} And**  
**{01/31/2019}**

**40059**            **KROGER**  
**1365 Walnut (West) AVE**  
**Dalton, GA 30720**

Reported	Code/Description	Count	Article	Division	Page
01/08/2019	2012 IFC 906.3 Fire extinguisher, incorrect <b>Notes:</b> Fire extinguisher missing.	1			0
01/08/2019	2012 NFPA 101 9.6.1.3 Fire alarm, Annual fire <b>Notes:</b> Email a copy of the current inspection report.	1			0
01/08/2019	2013 NFPA 10 6.1.3.8.1 Fire extinguisher, <b>Notes:</b> Hang class k extinguisher.	1			0
01/08/2019	2013 NFPA 8.6.5.3.1 Storage with 18" of sprinkler <b>Notes:</b> Keep storage at least 18 inches below sprinkler heads.	1			0
01/08/2019	2013 NFPA 96 10.2.2 Class K placard required <b>Notes:</b> See Annex A NFPA 10Install class k placard above class k extinguisher.	1			0
01/08/2019	DFDFMO AHJ, Requirement <b>Notes:</b> Secure compressed gas cylinders. Replace hydraulic calc plates with metal engraved or stamped plates.	1			0

-----  
**Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 8**

**40043**            **Las Palmas**  
**1331 Walnut (West) AVE**  
**Dalton, GA 30720**

Reported	Code/Description	Count	Article	Division	Page
01/25/2019	2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements <b>Notes:</b> Install Knox Box on building. Order at <a href="http://www.knoxbox.com">www.knoxbox.com</a> select Dalton Fire Department. Should be installed near front door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground. Make sure to put the sticker on the door. Ensure proper key is in place to access building.Install Knox Box on building.	1			0
01/25/2019	2012 IFC 605.3 Electrical panel, obstructed <b>Notes:</b> Remove combustibles near electrical panels.	1			0
01/25/2019	2012 IMC 507.12 Cooking equipment, Proper <b>Notes:</b> All cooking equipment should be at least 6 inches inside hood.	1			0

**\* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued**

# DALTON

## Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy

Violation Date Reported Between {01/01/2019} And  
{01/31/2019}

40043 Las Palmas  
1331 Walnut (West) AVE  
Dalton, GA 30720

Reported	Code/Description	Count	Article	Division	Page
01/25/2019	2012 NFPA 101 9.6.1.3 Fire alarm, Annual fire <b>Notes:</b> Email a copy of the current inspection report.	1			0
01/25/2019	2013 NFPA 10 6.1.3.8.1 Fire extinguisher, <b>Notes:</b> Hang fire extinguisher.	1			0
01/25/2019	2013 NFPA 10 6.6.1 Class K fire extinguisher <b>Notes:</b> Class K fire extinguisher is missing.	1			0
01/25/2019	2013 NFPA 72 10.21 Fire alarm impaired,silenced, <b>Notes:</b> Have fire alarm repaired.	1			0
01/25/2019	2013 NFPA 96 10.2.2 Class K placard required <b>Notes:</b> See Annex A NFPA 10Replace class k placard.	1			0

-----  
Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 8

40049 Liberty Tax  
1345 Walnut (West) AVE  
Dalton, GA 30720

Reported	Code/Description	Count	Article	Division	Page
01/11/2019	2012 IFC 505.1 Address, no suite <b>Notes:</b> Address numbers should be a minimum of 4 inches tall and 1/2 inch wide. Numbers should be visible from road fronting the property, and be contrasting to the background.Install address numbers on building minimum 4 inches tall and 1/2 inch wide.	1			0
01/11/2019	2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements <b>Notes:</b> Install Knox Box on building. Order at <a href="http://www.knoxbox.com">www.knoxbox.com</a> select Dalton Fire Department. Should be installed near front door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground. Make sure to put the sticker on the door. Ensure proper key is in place to access building.Install Knox Box on building.	1			0
01/11/2019	2012 IFC 906.2 Fire extinguisher, Properly <b>Notes:</b> Fire extinguishers need to be serviced.	1			0

\* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued

## DALTON

## Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy

Violation Date Reported Between {01/01/2019} And  
{01/31/2019}

40049      Liberty Tax  
1345 Walnut (West) AVE  
Dalton, GA 30720

Reported	Code/Description	Count	Article	Division	Page
Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 3					

40086      Longhorn Steak House  
1315 Walnut (West) AVE  
Dalton, GA 30720

Reported	Code/Description	Count	Article	Division	Page
01/24/2019	2011 NFPA 96 11.7.2 Cooking equipment, <b>Notes:</b> Clean cooking equipment daily.	1			0
01/24/2019	2011 NFPA 96 6.2.3.3 Kitchen hood, grease <b>Notes:</b> Clean grease filters daily. Replace damaged filters.	1			0
01/24/2019	2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements <b>Notes:</b> Install Knox Box on building. Order at <a href="http://www.knoxbox.com">www.knoxbox.com</a> select Dalton Fire Department. Should be installed near front door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground. Make sure to put the sticker on the door. Ensure proper key is in place to access building.Install Knox Box on building.	1			0
01/24/2019	2012 IMC 507.12 Cooking equipment, Proper <b>Notes:</b> Cooking equipment should be at least 6 inches inside hood. Move cooking equipment that's between both hoods.	1			0
01/24/2019	2012 NFPA 101 9.6.1.3 Fire alarm, Annual fire <b>Notes:</b> Email a copy of the current inspection report.	1			0
Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 5					

40068      LOS PABLO'S  
1513 Walnut (West) AVE  
SUITE 5 & 6  
Suite 5 & 6  
Dalton, GA 30720

Reported	Code/Description	Count	Article	Division	Page
----------	------------------	-------	---------	----------	------

\* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued



DALTON

Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy  
Violation Date Reported Between {01/01/2019} And  
{01/31/2019}

01/16/2019	2011 NFPA 96 11.7.1 Cooking equipment, In proper	1	0
<b>Notes:</b> Don't over fill deep fryer.			
01/16/2019	2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements	1	0
<b>Notes:</b> Install Knox Box on building. Order at <a href="http://www.knoxbox.com">www.knoxbox.com</a> select Dalton Fire Department. Should be installed near front door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground. Make sure to put the sticker on the door. Ensure proper key is in place to access building.Install Knox Box on building.			
01/16/2019	2012 IFC 605.3 Electrical panel, obstructed	1	0
<b>Notes:</b> Remove combustibles near electrical panels.			
01/16/2019	2012 IFC 605.5 Extension cord, Improper use	1	0
<b>Notes:</b> Extension cords should only be used for temporary power.			
01/16/2019	2012 IMC 507.12 Cooking equipment, Proper	1	0
<b>Notes:</b> Equipment should be at least 6 inches inside hood.			

-----  
**Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 5**

40057           **Massage**  
                  1321 Walnut (West) AVE  
                  # 5  
                  Dalton, GA 30720

Reported	Code/Description	Count	Article	Division	Page
01/08/2019	2012 IFC 509.1 Riser room not marked	1			0
<b>Notes:</b> Add riser room signage.					
01/08/2019	2012 NFPA 101 9.6.1.3 Fire alarm, Annual fire	1			0
<b>Notes:</b> No current inspection documentation available.					

-----  
**Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 2**

40002           **NW Gerogia Trade and Convention Center**  
                  2211 Dug Gap Battle RD  
                  Dalton, GA 30720

Reported	Code/Description	Count	Article	Division	Page
----------	------------------	-------	---------	----------	------

\* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued

# DALTON

## Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy

Violation Date Reported Between {01/01/2019} And  
{01/31/2019}

40002 NW Gerogia Trade and Convention Center  
2211 Dug Gap Battle RD  
Dalton, GA 30720

Reported	Code/Description	Count	Article	Division	Page
01/04/2019	2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements <b>Notes:</b> Install Knox Box on building. Order at <a href="http://www.knoxbox.com">www.knoxbox.com</a> select Dalton Fire Department. Should be installed near front door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground. Make sure to put the sticker on the door. Ensure proper key is in place to access building. Add Knox Box.	1			0
01/04/2019	2012 IFC 509.1 Riser room not marked <b>Notes:</b> Add signage.	1			0
01/04/2019	2012 IFC 605.5 Extension cord, Improper use <b>Notes:</b> Do not use temporary wiring in permanent situations.	1			0
01/04/2019	2012 IFC 605.6 Electrical panel, cover not <b>Notes:</b> Ensure panels are closed.	1			0
01/04/2019	2012 IFC 912.2.1 FDC, location not signed <b>Notes:</b> Add signage.	1			0
01/04/2019	2012 NFPA 101 7.2.1.8.1 Firedoor, blocked or <b>Notes:</b> Doors must closed.	1			0

-----  
Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 6

40079 O'Charley's  
1520 Walnut (West) AVE  
Dalton, GA 30720

Reported	Code/Description	Count	Article	Division	Page
01/23/2019	2011 NFPA 96 6.2.3.3 Kitchen hood, grease <b>Notes:</b> Install missing grease filter.	1			0
01/23/2019	2011 NFPA 96 8.1.1.1 Kitchen hood, Exhaust fan <b>Notes:</b> Exhaust fans not hinged.	1			0
01/23/2019	2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements <b>Notes:</b> Install Knox Box on building. Order at <a href="http://www.knoxbox.com">www.knoxbox.com</a> select Dalton Fire Department. Should be installed near front door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground. Make sure to put the sticker on the door. Ensure proper key is in	1			0

\* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued

**DALTON**

**Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy**  
**Violation Date Reported Between {01/01/2019} And**  
**{01/31/2019}**

**40079**            **O'Charley's**  
**1520 Walnut (West) AVE**  
**Dalton, GA 30720**

<b>Reported</b>	<b>Code/Description</b>	<b>Count</b>	<b>Article</b>	<b>Division</b>	<b>Page</b>
	place to access building.Install Knox Box on building.				
01/23/2019	2012 IMC 507.12 Cooking equipment, Proper <b>Notes:</b> Move equipment inside hood.	1			0
01/23/2019	2012 NFPA 101 9.6.1.3 Fire alarm, Annual fire <b>Notes:</b> Email a copy of the current inspection report.	1			0
-----					
<b>Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 5</b>					

**40110**            **Orchid Cleaners**  
**1325 Dug Gap RD**  
**Dalton, GA 30720**

<b>Reported</b>	<b>Code/Description</b>	<b>Count</b>	<b>Article</b>	<b>Division</b>	<b>Page</b>
01/14/2019	2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements <b>Notes:</b> Install Knox Box on building. Order at <a href="http://www.knoxbox.com">www.knoxbox.com</a> select Dalton Fire Department. Should be installed near front door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground. Make sure to put the sticker on the door. Ensure proper key is in place to access building.  Add Knox Box to building.	1			0
01/14/2019	2012 IFC 605.4 Multi outlet adaptor <b>Notes:</b>  Overuse of multi plug adapter.	1			0
01/14/2019	2012 IFC 605.5 Extension cord, Improper use <b>Notes:</b>  Cannot use extension cords for permanent wiring.	1			0
01/14/2019	2012 IFC 906.2 Fire extinguisher, Properly <b>Notes:</b>  Have extinguishers inspected.	1			0

**\* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued**

**DALTON**

**Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy**  
**Violation Date Reported Between {01/01/2019} And**  
**{01/31/2019}**

**40110**            **Orchid Cleaners**  
**1325 Dug Gap RD**  
**Dalton, GA 30720**

Reported	Code/Description	Count	Article	Division	Page
01/14/2019	2013 NFPA 10 6.1.3.8.1 Fire extinguisher,	1			0
<b>Notes:</b>					
Must be mounted.					
01/14/2019	DFDFMO AHJ, Requirement	1			0
<b>Notes:</b>					
Add smoke alarms to building and CO detection.					

-----  
**Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 6**

**40089**            **Outback Steakhouse**  
**955 Market ST**  
**Dalton, GA 30720**

Reported	Code/Description	Count	Article	Division	Page
01/25/2019	2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements	1			0
<b>Notes:</b> Install Knox Box on building. Order at <a href="http://www.knoxbox.com">www.knoxbox.com</a> select Dalton Fire Department. Should be installed near front door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground. Make sure to put the sticker on the door. Ensure proper key is in place to access building. Install Knox Box on building.					
01/25/2019	2012 IFC 509.1 Riser room not marked	1			0
<b>Notes:</b> Mark riser room as discussed.					
01/25/2019	2012 IMC 507.12 Cooking equipment, Proper	1			0
<b>Notes:</b> Move cooking equipment inside one hood or the other.					
01/25/2019	2012 NFPA101 7.10.5.1 Exit sign, non functional	1			0
<b>Notes:</b> Repair or replace exit signage.					
01/25/2019	2013 NFPA 8.6.5.3.1 Storage with 18" of sprinkler	1			0
<b>Notes:</b> Storage should be at least 18 inches below sprinkler heads.					

**\* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued**

# DALTON

## Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy

Violation Date Reported Between {01/01/2019} And  
{01/31/2019}

40089 Outback Steakhouse  
955 Market ST  
Dalton, GA 30720

Reported	Code/Description	Count	Article	Division	Page
Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 5					

40141 Pearle Vision  
1207 Walnut (West) AVE  
Dalton, GA 30720

Reported	Code/Description	Count	Article	Division	Page
01/28/2019	2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements <b>Notes:</b> Install Knox Box on building. Order at <a href="http://www.knoxbox.com">www.knoxbox.com</a> select Dalton Fire Department. Should be installed near front door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground. Make sure to put the sticker on the door. Ensure proper key is in place to access building. Add Knox Box to building.	1			0
01/28/2019	2012 IFC 605.3 Electrical panel, obstructed <b>Notes:</b> Maintain 3 feet clearance.	1			0
01/28/2019	2012 NFPA 101 7.9.3.1.1 Emergency light, <b>Notes:</b> Unable to test.	1			0
01/28/2019	2012 NFPA101 7.10.5.1 Exit sign, non functional <b>Notes:</b> Repair or replace exit signs. Multiple with battery out.	1			0
Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 4					

40119 Peds Care, P.C.  
1933 Shields RD  
Dalton, GA 30720

Reported	Code/Description	Count	Article	Division	Page
01/15/2019	2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements <b>Notes:</b> Install Knox Box on building. Order at <a href="http://www.knoxbox.com">www.knoxbox.com</a> select Dalton Fire Department. Should be installed near front door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground. Make sure to put the sticker on the door. Ensure proper key is in place to access building.	1			0

\* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued

**DALTON**

**Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy**

**Violation Date Reported Between {01/01/2019} And  
{01/31/2019}**

**40119**            **Peds Care, P.C.**  
**1933 Shields RD**  
**Dalton, GA 30720**

<b>Reported</b>	<b>Code/Description</b>	<b>Count</b>	<b>Article</b>	<b>Division</b>	<b>Page</b>
	Add Knox Box to building.				

-----  
**Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 1**

**40052**            **Petland**  
**1343 Walnut (West) AVE**  
**Dalton, GA 30720**

<b>Reported</b>	<b>Code/Description</b>	<b>Count</b>	<b>Article</b>	<b>Division</b>	<b>Page</b>
01/10/2019	2012 IFC 505.1 Address, no suite	1			0
	<b>Notes:</b> Address numbers should be a minimum of 4 inches tall and 1/2 inch wide. Numbers should be visible from road fronting the property, and be contrasting to the background.Install address numbers a minimum of 4 inches tall and 1/2 inch wide.				
01/10/2019	2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements	1			0
	<b>Notes:</b> Install Knox Box on building. Order at <a href="http://www.knoxbox.com">www.knoxbox.com</a> select Dalton Fire Department. Should be installed near front door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground. Make sure to put the sticker on the door. Ensure proper key is in place to access building.Install Knox Box on building.				
01/10/2019	2012 IFC 605.3 Electrical panel, obstructed	1			0
	<b>Notes:</b> Remove combustibles near electrical panel.				
01/10/2019	2012 IFC 906.2 Fire extinguisher, Properly	1			0
	<b>Notes:</b> Have Fire extinguishers serviced.				
01/10/2019	2012 NFPA 101 7.1.10.1 MOE, unimpeded exit access	1			0
	<b>Notes:</b> Remove items in egress path.				

-----  
**Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 5**

**40114**            **Pine Needle Gift Shoppe**  
**1319 Dug Gap RD**  
**Dalton, GA 30720**

<b>Reported</b>	<b>Code/Description</b>	<b>Count</b>	<b>Article</b>	<b>Division</b>	<b>Page</b>
-----------------	-------------------------	--------------	----------------	-----------------	-------------

**\* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued**

**DALTON**

**Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy**

**Violation Date Reported Between {01/01/2019} And  
{01/31/2019}**

**40114**            **Pine Needle Gift Shoppe**  
                   **1319 Dug Gap RD**  
                   **Dalton, GA 30720**

Reported	Code/Description	Count	Article	Division	Page
01/16/2019	2012 IFC 906.2 Fire extinguisher, Properly	1			0
<b>Notes:</b> Have extinguishers inspected.					

-----  
**Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 1**

**40073**            **Planet Fitness**  
                   **1515 Walnut (West) AVE**  
                   **Dalton, GA 30720**

Reported	Code/Description	Count	Article	Division	Page
01/16/2019	2012 NFPA 101 9.6.1.3 Fire alarm, Annual fire	1			0
<b>Notes:</b> Have Fire alarm inspected and email me a copy of the report.					
01/16/2019	2013 NFPA 10 6.1.3.8.1 Fire extinguisher,	1			0
<b>Notes:</b> Hang fire extinguisher upstairs.					

-----  
**Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 2**

**40118**            **Pulmonary & Sleep Medicine**  
                   **1420 Mineral Springs RD**  
                   **Dalton, GA 30720**

Reported	Code/Description	Count	Article	Division	Page
01/21/2019	2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements	1			0
<b>Notes:</b> Install Knox Box on building. Order at <a href="http://www.knoxbox.com">www.knoxbox.com</a> select Dalton Fire Department. Should be installed near front door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground. Make sure to put the sticker on the door. Ensure proper key is in place to access building.Add Knox Box to building.					
01/21/2019	2012 NFPA101 7.10.5.1 Exit sign, non functional	1			0
<b>Notes:</b> Repair or replace exit signs.					

**\* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued**

**DALTON**

**Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy**

**Violation Date Reported Between {01/01/2019} And  
{01/31/2019}**

40118            Pulmonary & Sleep Medicine  
                 1420 Mineral Springs RD  
                 Dalton, GA 30720

Reported	Code/Description	Count	Article	Division	Page
Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 2					

40015            Quality Inn  
                 875 College DR  
                 Dalton, GA 30720

Reported	Code/Description	Count	Article	Division	Page
01/04/2019	2012 NFPA 101 7.9.3.1.1 Emergency light, Notes: Repair or replace emergency lights that are not functional.	1			0
01/04/2019	2012 NFPA101 7.10.5.1 Exit sign, non functional Notes: Repair or replace exit signs that are not functional.	1			0
01/04/2019	DFDFMO AHJ, Requirement Notes: Replace battery in smoke alarms as needed.	1			0
Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 3					

40082            Red Lobster  
                 901 West Bridge RD  
                 Dalton, GA 30720

Reported	Code/Description	Count	Article	Division	Page
01/24/2019	2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements Notes: Install Knox Box on building. Order at <a href="http://www.knoxbox.com">www.knoxbox.com</a> select Dalton Fire Department. Should be installed near front door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground. Make sure to put the sticker on the door. Ensure proper key is in place to access building. Install Knox Box on building.	1			0
Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 1					

\* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued



**DALTON**

**Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy**

**Violation Date Reported Between {01/01/2019} And  
{01/31/2019}**

**40081**            **RED ROOF INN**  
**1529 Walnut (West) AVE**  
**Dalton, GA 30720**

Reported	Code/Description	Count	Article	Division	Page
01/31/2019	2012 IFC 509.1 Riser room not marked <b>Notes:</b> Mark room where sprinkler system is located as Riser Room.	1			0
01/31/2019	2012 IFC 5704.3.4.4 Storage, flammable liquids <b>Notes:</b> Gasoline should not be stored inside.	1			0
01/31/2019	2012 IFC 605.3 Electrical panel, obstructed <b>Notes:</b> Remove combustibles near electrical panels.	1			0
01/31/2019	2013 NFPA 13 6.2.7.2 Sprinkler system, eschusion <b>Notes:</b> Replace eschusion plate	1			0
01/31/2019	2013 NFPA 8.6.5.3.1 Storage with 18" of sprinkler <b>Notes:</b> Keep storage at least 18 inches below sprinkler heads.	1			0
01/31/2019	DFDFMO AHJ, Requirement <b>Notes:</b> Smoke alarm didn't activate.	1			0
-----					
<b>Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 6</b>					

**40065**            **Reflexology**  
**1323 Walnut (West) AVE**  
**Suite 1**  
**Dalton, GA 30720**

Reported	Code/Description	Count	Article	Division	Page
01/08/2019	2012 IFC 605.3 Electrical panel, obstructed <b>Notes:</b> Remove combustibles around electrical panel.	1			0
-----					
<b>Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 1</b>					

**20771**            **Salon Garibaldi**  
**1309 Morris (East) ST**  
**Dalton, GA 30720**

Reported	Code/Description	Count	Article	Division	Page
----------	------------------	-------	---------	----------	------

**\* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued**

# DALTON

## Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy

Violation Date Reported Between {01/01/2019} And  
{01/31/2019}

20771      Salon Garibaldi  
1309 Morris (East) ST  
Dalton, GA 30720

Reported	Code/Description	Count	Article	Division	Page
01/23/2019	2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements <b>Notes:</b> Install Knox Box on building. Order at <a href="http://www.knoxbox.com">www.knoxbox.com</a> select Dalton Fire Department. Should be installed near front door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground. Make sure to put the sticker on the door. Ensure proper key is in place to access building.	1			0
01/23/2019	2012 IFC 605.3 Electrical panel, obstructed <b>Notes:</b> There is a water leak above the disconnect. This will have to be repaired prior to having the power cut on to the building.	1			0
01/23/2019	2012 IFC 906.1 Fire extinguisher, none in <b>Notes:</b> No fire extinguishers present.	2			0
01/23/2019	2012 IFC 906.2 Fire extinguisher, Properly <b>Notes:</b> No fire extinguishers present.	2			0
01/23/2019	2012 IFC 906.3 Fire extinguisher, incorrect <b>Notes:</b> No fire extinguishers present.	2			0
01/23/2019	2012 IFC 906.3 Fire extinguisher, incorrect <b>Notes:</b> No fire extinguishers present.	2			0
01/23/2019	2012 NFPA 101 7.2.1.7.1 Exit, panic hardware <b>Notes:</b> Install panic hardware on second day exit.	1			0
01/23/2019	2012 NFPA 101 7.9.3.1.1 Emergency light, <b>Notes:</b> Repair or replace emergency lighting, also add two additional emergency lights as discussed.	1			0
01/23/2019	2012 NFPA 101 8.3.1.2 Firewall, not continuous <b>Notes:</b> Access to suite 3 should be sealed properly as discussed.	1			0
01/23/2019	2012 NFPA 101 7.10.5.1 Exit sign, non functional <b>Notes:</b> Repair or replace exit signage.	2			0
01/23/2019	2013 NFPA 10 6.1.3.8.1 Fire extinguisher, <b>Notes:</b> No fire extinguishers present.	2			0
-----					
Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 11					

\* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued

**DALTON**

**Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy**

**Violation Date Reported Between {01/01/2019} And  
{01/31/2019}**

**40062                      Shoney's  
                              1302 Walnut (West) AVE  
                              Dalton, GA 30720**

<b>Reported</b>	<b>Code/Description</b>	<b>Count</b>	<b>Article</b>	<b>Division</b>	<b>Page</b>
01/15/2019	2011 NFPA 96 11.7.1 Cooking equipment, In proper	1			0
<b>Notes:</b>					
Don't over fill deep fryers.					
01/15/2019	2011 NFPA 96 11.7.2 Cooking equipment,	1			0
<b>Notes:</b>					
Clean around cooking equipment on a regular basis.					
01/15/2019	2011 NFPA 96 6.2.3.3 Kitchen hood, grease	1			0
<b>Notes:</b>					
Clean grease filters daily.					
01/15/2019	2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements	1			0
<b>Notes:</b> Install Knox Box on building. Order at <a href="http://www.knoxbox.com">www.knoxbox.com</a> select Dalton Fire Department. Should be installed near front door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground. Make sure to put the sticker on the door. Ensure proper key is in place to access building.					
Install Knox Box on building.					
01/15/2019	2012 IMC 507.12 Cooking equipment, Proper	1			0
<b>Notes:</b>					
Ensure cooking equipment is at least 6 inches inside hood. Ovens should be installed under a proper hood.					
01/15/2019	2012 NFPA 101 7.9.3.1.1 Emergency light,	1			0
<b>Notes:</b>					
Repair or replace emergency light.					

-----  
**Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 6**

**\* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued**

**DALTON**

**Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy**

**Violation Date Reported Between {01/01/2019} And  
{01/31/2019}**

**40115**            **Simply Delightful Consignment**  
**1407 Dug Gap RD**  
**Dalton, GA 30720**

<b>Reported</b>	<b>Code/Description</b>	<b>Count</b>	<b>Article</b>	<b>Division</b>	<b>Page</b>
01/16/2019	2012 IFC 906.2 Fire extinguisher, Properly <b>Notes:</b> Need to add extinguishers.	1			0
01/16/2019	DFDFMO AHJ, Requirement <b>Notes:</b> Add exit signage.	1			0

-----  
**Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 2**

**40061**            **Sonic**  
**1369 Walnut (West) AVE**  
**Dalton, GA 30720**

<b>Reported</b>	<b>Code/Description</b>	<b>Count</b>	<b>Article</b>	<b>Division</b>	<b>Page</b>
01/25/2019	2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements <b>Notes:</b> Install Knox Box on building. Order at <a href="http://www.knoxbox.com">www.knoxbox.com</a> select Dalton Fire Department. Should be installed near front door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground. Make sure to put the sticker on the door. Ensure proper key is in place to access building.Install Knox Box on building.	1			0

-----  
**Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 1**

**40044**            **SPRINT PCS**  
**1333 Walnut (West) AVE**  
**Dalton, GA 30720**

<b>Reported</b>	<b>Code/Description</b>	<b>Count</b>	<b>Article</b>	<b>Division</b>	<b>Page</b>
01/08/2019	2012 NFPA101 7.10.5.1 Exit sign, non functional <b>Notes:</b> Repair or replace exit signage.	1			0

-----  
**Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 1**

**\* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued**

**DALTON**

**Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy**

**Violation Date Reported Between {01/01/2019} And  
{01/31/2019}**

**40162**            **State Farm**  
                  **1904 Shields RD**  
                  **Dalton, GA 30720**

<b>Reported</b>	<b>Code/Description</b>	<b>Count</b>	<b>Article</b>	<b>Division</b>	<b>Page</b>
01/25/2019	DFDFMO AHJ, Requirement	1			0
<b>Notes:</b> Add fire extinguisher to building.					

-----  
**Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 1**

**40016**            **Super 8**  
                  **911 Market ST**  
                  **Dalton, GA 30720**

<b>Reported</b>	<b>Code/Description</b>	<b>Count</b>	<b>Article</b>	<b>Division</b>	<b>Page</b>
01/08/2019	* 2012 NFPA 101 9.6.1.3 Fire alarm, Annual fire	1			0
<b>Notes:</b> Must show current annual inspection.					
01/08/2019	* 2012 NFPA 101 9.6.1.3 Fire alarm, Annual fire	1			0
<b>Notes:</b> Recheck violation record auto-generated from ManageMyInspections.com recheck request.					
Original Violation Remarks: Must show current annual inspection.					

-----  
**Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 2**

**40034**            **Tanger Outlet Center Offices**  
                  **1001 Market ST**  
                  **Suite 12 A**  
                  **Dalton, GA 30720**

<b>Reported</b>	<b>Code/Description</b>	<b>Count</b>	<b>Article</b>	<b>Division</b>	<b>Page</b>
01/10/2019	2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements	1			0
<b>Notes:</b> Install Knox Box on building. Order at <a href="http://www.knoxbox.com">www.knoxbox.com</a> select Dalton Fire Department. Should be installed near front door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground. Make sure to put the sticker on the door. Ensure proper key is in place to access building.Add Knox Box to building as discussed previously.					
01/10/2019	2012 NFPA 101 7.9.3.1.1 Emergency light,	1			0
<b>Notes:</b> Repair or replace emergency lights.					

**\* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued**

**DALTON**

**Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy**

**Violation Date Reported Between {01/01/2019} And  
{01/31/2019}**

**40034**            **Tanger Outlet Center Offices**  
**1001 Market ST**  
**Suite 12 A**  
**Dalton, GA 30720**

Reported	Code/Description	Count	Article	Division	Page
01/10/2019	2012 NFPA101 7.10.5.1 Exit sign, non functional	1			0
<b>Notes:</b> Repair or replace exit signs.					

-----  
**Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 3**

**10779**            **The Friesen Center**  
**404 Thornton (South) AVE**  
**Dalton, GA 30720**

Reported	Code/Description	Count	Article	Division	Page
01/15/2019	2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements	1			0
<b>Notes:</b> Install Knox Box on building. Order at <a href="http://www.knoxbox.com">www.knoxbox.com</a> select Dalton Fire Department. Should be installed near front door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground. Make sure to put the sticker on the door. Ensure proper key is in place to access building.					
01/15/2019	2012 IFC 906.2 Fire extinguisher, Properly	3			0
<b>Notes:</b> Fire extinguishers need serviced by a GA licensed contractor.					
01/15/2019	2013 NFPA 10 6.1.3.8.1 Fire extinguisher,	2			0
<b>Notes:</b> Hang fire extinguishers.					

-----  
**Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 3**

**40149**            **The Nails Place**  
**1209 Walnut (West) AVE**  
**Suite #12**  
**Dalton, GA 30720**

Reported	Code/Description	Count	Article	Division	Page
01/25/2019	2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements	1			0
<b>Notes:</b> Install Knox Box on building. Order at <a href="http://www.knoxbox.com">www.knoxbox.com</a> select Dalton Fire Department. Should be installed near front door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground. Make sure to put the sticker on the door. Ensure proper key is in					

**\* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued**

**DALTON**

**Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy**

**Violation Date Reported Between {01/01/2019} And  
{01/31/2019}**

**40149**            **The Nails Place**  
                   **1209 Walnut (West) AVE**  
                   **Suite #12**  
                   **Dalton, GA 30720**

<b>Reported</b>	<b>Code/Description</b>	<b>Count</b>	<b>Article</b>	<b>Division</b>	<b>Page</b>
	place to access building.Add Knox Box to building.				

-----  
**Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 1**

**40084**            **Thompson Energy**  
                   **745 College DR**  
                   **A**  
                   **Dalton, GA 30720**

<b>Reported</b>	<b>Code/Description</b>	<b>Count</b>	<b>Article</b>	<b>Division</b>	<b>Page</b>
01/29/2019	2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements	1			0
	<b>Notes:</b> Install Knox Box on building. Order at <a href="http://www.knoxbox.com">www.knoxbox.com</a> select Dalton Fire Department. Should be installed near front door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground. Make sure to put the sticker on the door. Ensure proper key is in place to access building.Install a Knox Box on the building.				
01/29/2019	2012 IFC 906.2 Fire extinguisher, Properly	1			0
	<b>Notes:</b> Fire extinguishers should be serviced annually.				
01/29/2019	2012 NFPA 101 7.1.10.1 MOE, unimpeded exit access	1			0
	<b>Notes:</b> Remove items blocking the exit door. Storage is not allowed in exit stairwells.				
01/29/2019	2012 NFPA101 7.10.5.1 Exit sign, non functional	1			0
	<b>Notes:</b> Repair or replace exit signage.				

-----  
**Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 4**

**40112**            **Timothy Q. Rushing, D.M.D.**  
                   **1400 Dug Gap RD**  
                   **Dalton, GA 30720**

<b>Reported</b>	<b>Code/Description</b>	<b>Count</b>	<b>Article</b>	<b>Division</b>	<b>Page</b>
-----------------	-------------------------	--------------	----------------	-----------------	-------------

**\* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued**

# DALTON

## Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy

Violation Date Reported Between {01/01/2019} And  
{01/31/2019}

40112 Timothy Q. Rushing, D.M.D.  
1400 Dug Gap RD  
Dalton, GA 30720

Reported	Code/Description	Count	Article	Division	Page
01/21/2019	2012 IFC 906.2 Fire extinguisher, Properly	1			0
<b>Notes:</b> Must have extinguishers inspected annually.					

-----  
Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 1

40047 Tobacco Outlet  
1339 Walnut (West) AVE  
Dalton, GA 30720

Reported	Code/Description	Count	Article	Division	Page
01/08/2019	2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements	1			0
<b>Notes:</b> Install Knox Box on building. Order at <a href="http://www.knoxbox.com">www.knoxbox.com</a> select Dalton Fire Department. Should be installed near front door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground. Make sure to put the sticker on the door. Ensure proper key is in place to access building.Install Knox Box on building.					
01/08/2019	2012 IFC 605.3 Electrical panel, obstructed	1			0
<b>Notes:</b> Remove combustibles around electrical panel.					

-----  
Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 2

20770 United Karate Studios Dalton  
1132 Walnut (East) AVE  
Dalton, GA 30720

Reported	Code/Description	Count	Article	Division	Page
01/15/2019	2012 IFC 505.1 Address, no suite	1			0
<b>Notes:</b> Address numbers should be a minimum of 4 inches tall and 1/2 inch wide. Numbers should be visible from road fronting the property, and be contrasting to the background.					
01/15/2019	2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements	1			0
<b>Notes:</b> Install Knox Box on building. Order at <a href="http://www.knoxbox.com">www.knoxbox.com</a> select Dalton Fire Department. Should be installed near front door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground. Make sure to put the sticker on the door. Ensure proper key is in					

\* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued



# DALTON

## Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy

Violation Date Reported Between {01/01/2019} And  
{01/31/2019}

20770 United Karate Studios Dalton  
1132 Walnut (East) AVE  
Dalton, GA 30720

Reported	Code/Description	Count	Article	Division	Page
	place to access building.				
01/15/2019	2012 IFC 906.2 Fire extinguisher, Properly	1			0
	<b>Notes:</b> Have fire extinguishers serviced by a GA licensed contractor.				
01/15/2019	2012 NFPA101 7.10.5.1 Exit sign, non functional	1			0
	<b>Notes:</b> Repair or replace exit signage as discussed.				
-----					
<b>Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 4</b>					

40003 Vertex Investment Partners  
2201 Executive Park DR  
Dalton, GA 30720

Reported	Code/Description	Count	Article	Division	Page
01/02/2019	2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements	1			0
	<b>Notes:</b> Install Knox Box on building. Order at <a href="http://www.knoxbox.com">www.knoxbox.com</a> select Dalton Fire Department. Should be installed near front door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground. Make sure to put the sticker on the door. Ensure proper key is in place to access building.Add Knox Box to building.				
01/02/2019	2012 IFC 605.1 Electrical panel, abatement of	1			0
	<b>Notes:</b> Ensure wiring in in conduit.				
01/02/2019	2012 IFC 906.2 Fire extinguisher, Properly	1			0
	<b>Notes:</b> Inspection needs to be performed by a licensed contractor.				
01/02/2019	2012 NFPA 101 7.9.3.1.1 Emergency light,	1			0
	<b>Notes:</b> Repair or replace emergency lighting.				
-----					
<b>Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 4</b>					

30222 Village Podiatry  
1505 Professional CT  
Dalton, GA 30720

Reported	Code/Description	Count	Article	Division	Page
----------	------------------	-------	---------	----------	------

\* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued

DALTON

Monthly Prevention Violations by Occupancy  
Violation Date Reported Between {01/01/2019} And  
{01/31/2019}

01/18/2019	2012 IFC 506.1 Knox Box, requirements	1	0
<b>Notes:</b> Install Knox Box on building. Order at <a href="http://www.knoxbox.com">www.knoxbox.com</a> select Dalton Fire Department. Should be installed near front door at a maximum height of 6 feet from ground. Make sure to put the sticker on the door. Ensure proper key is in place to access building.			
01/18/2019	2012 NFPA 101 7.2.1.8.1 Firedoor, blocked or	2	0
<b>Notes:</b> Remove door stops as discussed.			
01/18/2019	2012 NFPA 101 7.9.2.1 Emergency light, none	1	0
<b>Notes:</b> Add emergency lighting as discussed.			
01/18/2019	DFDFMO AHJ, Requirement	1	0
<b>Notes:</b> Replace smoke alarms as discussed.			
-----			
<b>Total Individual Violation Codes for Occupancy: 4</b>			

Grand Total Violations: 291

\* Denotes Violations Corrected or Variance Issued